NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #2102106
February 22-24, 2021

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:
This poll was conducted between February 22-February 24, 2021 among a national sample of 1000
Teens. The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target

sample of Teens based on gender, age, race, and region. Results from the full survey have a margin
of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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Table EDCH1
Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics
Table EDCH1: How much of a say did you have in the type of school you are attending this school year?
None- my Some- I made the
parent/guardian made decision along with my All- I made the
Demographic the decision parent/guardian decision myself Total N
Teens 34%  (337) 50%  (502) 16%  (161) 1000
Male 36%  (184) 50%  (255) 4%  (71) 510
Female 31%  (153) 50%  (247) 18% (90 490
7-8th Graders 2%  (99) 51%  (122) 7%  (15) 237
9th-10th Graders 33%  (148) 52%  (237) 15%  (69) 453
11th-12th Graders 30%  (88) 46%  (136) 2%  (73) 297
Completely in-person learning 38% (61) 54% (87) 8% (13) 160
Completely online 27%  (122) 53%  (239) 19%  (86) 448
Mix of in-person and online 39%  (142) 45%  (167) 16% (59) 368
Male 36%  (184) 50%  (255) 14% (71 510
Female 31%  (153) 50%  (247) 18%  (90) 490
White (non-hispanic) 37%  (188) 46%  (232) 18%  (90) 510
Hispanic 30%  (75) 57%  (143) 3% (32) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 29% (37) 54% (70) 17% (22) 130
Other Race 33% (36) 52% (57) 15% (17) 110
4-Region: Northeast 30% (47) 50% (80) 21% (33) 160
4-Region: Midwest 36%  (76) 49%  (103) 15% (31) 210
4-Region: South 39%  (153) 49%  (190) 2% (47) 390
4-Region: West 26% (61) 54%  (129) 21% (50) 240
Income: Under 35k 33% (94) 51%  (142) 16% (45) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 33%  (127) 51%  (199) 16% (64) 390
Income: 75k-+ 38%  (87) 45%  (103) 7% (39) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH2

Table EDCH2: How much of a say do you think students should have in the type of school they attend?

Some- it should be a

None- the decision made with both All- students should
parent/guardian should the student and their make the decision
Demographic make the decision parent/guardian themselves Total N
Teens 7% (66) 78%  (779) 15%  (154) 1000
Male 8%  (40) 79%  (405) 13%  (64) 510
Female 5% (26) 76%  (374) 18%  (90) 490
7-8th Graders 8%  (18) 85%  (201) 7% (17) 237
9th-10th Graders 6% (28) 78%  (354) 16% (71) 453
11th-12th Graders 7% (21) 72%  (214) A% (62) 297
Completely in-person learning 7% (12) 81%  (131) 1% (18) 160
Completely online 6% (29) 77%  (346) 16% (73) 448
Mix of in-person and online 6% (24) 77%  (284) 16% (60) 368
Male 8%  (40) 79%  (405) 3%  (64) 510
Female 5% (26) 76%  (374) 18%  (90) 490
White (non-hispanic) 6%  (29) 79%  (402) 15%  (79) 510
Hispanic 8% (21 75%  (188) 16%  (41) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 8% (1) 74%  (96) 18% (24) 130
Other Race 5% (6) 85% (93) 10% (11) 110
4-Region: Northeast 4% (7) 77%  (123) 19% (30) 160
4-Region: Midwest 7% (15) 81%  (171) 11% (24) 210
4-Region: South 8% (30) 78%  (303) 15% (57) 390
4-Region: West 6% (14) 76%  (183) 18% (43) 240
Income: Under 35k 7% (18) 78%  (220) 15% (42) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 7% (27) 76%  (297) 17% (65) 390
Income: 75k-+ 6%  (14) 80%  (183) 4%  (32) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH3
Table EDCH3: How concerned are you about the COVID-19 (Coronavirus) pandemic? Select one.
Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know/No
Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned concerned opinion Total N
Teens 31%  (312) 41%  (411) 16%  (158) 10%  (99) 2% (20) 1000
Male 28%  (140) 38%  (192) 19%  (97) 14% (70 2% (1) 510
Female 35%  (171) 45%  (219) 2% (61 6%  (29) 2% (9) 490
7-8th Graders 3% (77) 47%  (112) 1%  (26) 6%  (15) 3% (7) 237
9th-10th Graders 29%  (133) 2%  (189) 16% (71 2%  (53) 2% (7) 453
11th-12th Graders 3% (97) 35%  (104) 20%  (61) 10%  (30) 2% (6) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 23%  (37) 37%  (60) 22%  (35) 15%  (25) 2% (3) 160
Completely online 38%  (169) 41%  (184) 2%  (56) 7% (31) 2% (7) 448
Mix of in-person and online 27%  (99) 43%  (158) 7%  (64) 10%  (37) 2% 9) 368
Male 28%  (140) 38%  (192) 19%  (97) 14%  (70) 2% (1) 510
Female 35%  (171) 45%  (219) 2%  (61) 6%  (29) 2% (9) 490
White (non-hispanic) 28%  (143) 38%  (196) 19%  (95) 13%  (69) 2% (8) 510
Hispanic 35%  (89) 41%  (101) 14%  (36) 6%  (16) 3% (8) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 34%  (44) 46%  (59) 3%  (17) 6%  (8) 1% (2 130
Other Race 33%  (36) 50%  (55) 9% (10) 6% (7) 2% (2) 110
4-Region: Northeast 24%  (38) 50%  (79) 13% (21) 10% (16) 4% (6) 160
4-Region: Midwest 27%  (57) 38%  (79) 20%  (42) 14%  (30) 1% (2 210
4-Region: South 36%  (140) 39%  (150) 15%  (60) 9%  (34) 1% (5) 390
4-Region: West 2%  (76) 43%  (103) 14%  (34) 8%  (19) 3% (7) 240
Income: Under 35k 31%  (87) 46%  (129) 18%  (50) 5% (14) 1% (2) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 29%  (113) 4% (159 15%  (58) 3% (1) 2% (9) 390
Income: 75k-+ 38%  (88) 37%  (86) 15%  (34) 8%  (18) 1% (3) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2102106, February, 2021
Table EDCH4_1

Table EDCH4_1: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select one

per row.
Stress
Somewhat Stayed about Somewhat
Demographic Much better better the same worse Much worse Total N
Teens 6%  (57) 7% (72) 24%  (242) 31%  (313) 2%  (316) 1000
Male 7% (36) 8%  (39) 31%  (159) 29%  (149) 25%  (127) 510
Female 4%  (21) 7%  (33) 7% (84) 3%  (163) 39%  (189) 490
7-8th Graders 9%  (21) 9%  (21) 2% (55 28%  (66) 31%  (73) 237
9th-10th Graders %  (17) 7%  (29) 26%  (118) 33%  (151) 30%  (138) 453
11th-12th Graders 6%  (19) 6%  (17) 2% (65) 2%  (94) 35%  (103) 297
Completely in-person learning 6% 9) 14%  (22) 30%  (48) 2% (36) 28%  (45) 160
Completely online 6%  (27) 5%  (24) 20%  (92) 34%  (154) 34%  (151) 448
Mix of in-person and online 4% (16) 6% (21) 26%  (96) 32%  (118) 32%  (117) 368
Male 7% (36) 8%  (39) 31%  (159) 29%  (149) 25%  (127) 510
Female 4% () 7%  (33) 17%  (84) 33%  (163) 39%  (189) 490
White (non-hispanic) 4%  (20) 8%  (38) 21%  (106) 33%  (168) 35%  (178) 510
Hispanic 7% (18) 6%  (15) 24%  (60) 30%  (76) 32%  (81) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 1% (15) 6% (8) 29%  (37) 27%  (35) 27%  (35) 130
Other Race 4%  (4) 10% (1) 36%  (39) 30%  (33) 20%  (22) 110
4-Region: Northeast 7% (11) 4% (7) 17%  (26) 34%  (55) 38% (61) 160
4-Region: Midwest 3% (7) 7% (15) 23%  (47) 38%  (80) 29% (61) 210
4-Region: South 6%  (22) 9%  (37) 26%  (101) 26%  (103) 3% (127) 390
4-Region: West 7% (17) 6%  (13) 28%  (68) 3% (75) 28%  (67) 240
Income: Under 35k 5% (15) 7%  (20) 25%  (70) 31%  (87) 32%  (89) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 6%  (24) 7%  (26) 24%  (92) 32%  (123) 32%  (125) 390
Income: 75k+ 5% (12) 6%  (14) 2%  (53) 35%  (81) 30%  (69) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH4_2

Table EDCH4_2: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select one

per row.
Anxiety
Somewhat Stayed about Somewhat
Demographic Much better better the same worse Much worse Total N
Teens 6%  (60) 8%  (76) 3%  (335) 29%  (294) 24%  (236) 1000
Male 8% (41 7%  (36) 42%  (212) 25%  (128) 18%  (94) 510
Female 4%  (19) 8%  (40) 25%  (123) 34%  (166) 29%  (142) 490
7-8th Graders 9% (21) 0% (25 33%  (77) 22%  (53) 25%  (60) 237
9th-10th Graders 4%  (19) 7% (32) 35%  (160) 31%  (142) 2%  (100) 453
11th-12th Graders 6%  (19) 6%  (19) 30%  (89) 32%  (96) 25%  (74) 297
Completely in-person learning 9% (15) 8% (13) 2%  (67) 2% (33) 21%  (33) 160
Completely online 6%  (27) 8%  (37) 33%  (146) 31%  (137) 23%  (102) 448
Mix of in-person and online 5% (17) 7%  (25) 31%  (113) 31%  (115) 27%  (98) 368
Male 8% (41 7%  (36) 2% (212) 25%  (128) 18%  (94) 510
Female 4%  (19) 8%  (40) 25%  (123) 34%  (166) 29%  (142) 490
White (non-hispanic) 5%  (24) 7%  (36) 29%  (146) 32%  (164) 28%  (140) 510
Hispanic 8%  (20) 6%  (14) 40%  (99) 26%  (64) 21%  (52) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 9% (11) 12% (15) 34%  (45) 20%  (26) 25%  (33) 130
Other Race 4% (4) 10% (1) 41%  (45) 36%  (40) 10% (1) 110
4-Region: Northeast 5% (8) 8% (13) 27%  (43) 31%  (50) 29%  (46) 160
4-Region: Midwest 4%  (9) 7% (16) 38%  (80) 2%  (67) 18%  (39) 210
4-Region: South 7% (26) 7% (27) 34%  (131) 27%  (106) 25%  (99) 390
4-Region: West 7% (17) 8% (20 33%  (80) 29%  (70) 2% (52 240
Income: Under 35k 4% (1) 1%  (32) 25% (70 35%  (99) 25%  (69) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 8%  (30) 7%  (27) 35%  (138) 27%  (105) 23% (91) 390
Income: 75k+ 5% (1) 7%  (15) 34%  (78) 30% (70 24%  (55) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2102106, February, 2021
Table EDCH4_3

Table EDCH4_3: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select one

per row.
Happiness
Somewhat Stayed about Somewhat
Demographic Much better better the same worse Much worse Total N
Teens 8%  (78) 2%  (123) 2% (324) 30%  (297) 18%  (178) 1000
Male 9%  (46) 2% (60) 36% (185 26%  (135) 16%  (83) 510
Female 7%  (32) 13%  (63) 28%  (138) 3% (161) 19%  (95) 490
7-8th Graders 8% (18 2%  (29) 39%  (92) 28%  (67) 3% (31) 237
9th-10th Graders 7%  (32) 2%  (54) 33%  (151) 29%  (130) 19%  (86) 453
11th-12th Graders 9%  (28) 3%  (39) 26%  (76) 32%  (95) 20%  (59) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 11% (17) 16%  (25) 33%  (53) 23%  (37) 18%  (28) 160
Completely online 7%  (32) 13%  (57) 2%  (142) 31%  (137) 18% (81) 448
Mix of in-person and online 7%  (27) 9%  (35) 32%  (119) 33%  (121) 18%  (67) 368
Male 9%  (46) 2%  (60) 36%  (185) 26%  (135) 16%  (83) 510
Female 7% (32) 13%  (63) 28%  (138) 3% (161) 19%  (95) 490
White (non-hispanic) 6%  (33) 1% (58 31%  (157) 32%  (161) 20%  (100) 510
Hispanic 8%  (21) 3% (34) 3% (82) 27%  (68) 18%  (45) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 15% (19) 11% (14) 31%  (40) 25%  (33) 19%  (24) 130
Other Race 5% (6) 17% (18) 40%  (44) 31%  (34) 7% (8) 110
4-Region: Northeast 9% (14) 11% (18) 25%  (40) 34%  (55) 2%  (33) 160
4-Region: Midwest 7% (15) 16%  (34) 28%  (59) 3% (69) 16%  (33) 210
4-Region: South 7%  (27) 1%  (42) 37%  (144) 29%  (112) 17%  (65) 390
4-Region: West 9%  (22) 13%  (30) 33%  (80) 25%  (60) 20%  (48) 240
Income: Under 35k 4% (12) %  (32) 31%  (86) 36%  (103) 17%  (48) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 0%  (44) 13% (52) 30%  (118) 27%  (104) 18% (72) 390
Income: 75k+ 6%  (13) 1%  (25) 39%  (90) 27% (1) 18%  (41) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH4_4

Table EDCH4_4: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select one
per row.
Personal mental health

Somewhat Stayed about Somewhat
Demographic Much better better the same worse Much worse Total N
Teens 10%  (95) 9%  (90) 30%  (299) 27%  (272) 24%  (244) 1000
Male 1%  (56) 9%  (48) 36%  (181) 23%  (116) 22%  (110) 510
Female 8%  (40) 9%  (42) 24%  (118) 2%  (156) 27%  (135) 490
7-8th Graders 15%  (35) 8%  (20) 32%  (76) 21% (51) 23%  (55) 237
9th-10th Graders 8%  (35) 9%  (40) 30%  (137) 28%  (125) 25%  (115) 453
11th-12th Graders 8%  (24) 9%  (26) 27%  (82) 3% (93) 24%  (72) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 10% (17) 1% (17) 35%  (57) 2% (34) 2% (36) 160
Completely online 9%  (42) 10%  (43) 29%  (129) 27%  (120) 25%  (13) 448
Mix of in-person and online 8%  (30) 7%  (28) 28%  (102) 31%  (116) 25%  (93) 368
Male 1%  (56) 9% (48 36%  (181) 23%  (116) 2% (110) 510
Female 8%  (40) 9% (42 24%  (118) 32%  (156) 27%  (135) 490
White (non-hispanic) 7%  (35) 9%  (45) 29%  (148) 28%  (142) 28%  (141) 510
Hispanic 16%  (40) 5% (13) 30%  (74) 26%  (64) 23%  (58) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 1% (15) 11% (15) 26%  (34) 30%  (39) 22%  (28) 130
Other Race 5% (6) 16% (17) 39%  (43) 25%  (27) 15% (17) 110
4-Region: Northeast 10% (15) 9% (15) 28%  (45) 26% (41) 27%  (44) 160
4-Region: Midwest 5% (1) 9%  (19) 3% (65 3% (69) 2%  (46) 210
4-Region: South 1%  (44) 9%  (35) 28%  (110) 26%  (102) 25%  (98) 390
4-Region: West 10%  (25) 9% (1) 3% (79) 25%  (59) 2% (56) 240
Income: Under 35k 7%  (20) 9%  (26) 25%  (70) 29%  (82) 29%  (83) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 0%  (43) 7%  (29) 32%  (126) 25%  (98) 24%  (94) 390
Income: 75k+ 7% (16) 9%  (22) 3% (76) 30%  (70) 20%  (46) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2102106, February, 2021
Table EDCH4_5

Table EDCH4_5: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select one
per row.
Personal physical health

Somewhat Stayed about Somewhat
Demographic Much better better the same worse Much worse Total N
Teens 10%  (103) 18%  (176) 36%  (362) 24%  (241) 2%  (18) 1000
Male 13%  (68) 21% (107 35%  (178) 2%  (110) 9%  (47) 510
Female 7% (35) 14%  (69) 37%  (184) 27%  (131) 15%  (71) 490
7-8th Graders %  (27) 20%  (48) 34%  (80) 23%  (55) 1%  (26) 237
9th-10th Graders 10%  (46) 16%  (73) 37%  (168) 25%  (114) 1%  (51) 453
11th-12th Graders 10%  (29) 17%  (49) 36%  (108) 24% (72 3% (39) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 17%  (28) 26% (41) 25% (41) 16%  (25) 16%  (26) 160
Completely online 9%  (42) 16%  (70) 38%  (168) 26%  (117) 1%  (50) 448
Mix of in-person and online 8%  (30) 16%  (60) 38%  (140) 27%  (98) 1%  (40) 368
Male 13%  (68) 21%  (107) 35%  (178) 2%  (110) 9%  (47) 510
Female 7% (35) 14%  (69) 37%  (184) 27%  (131) 15%  (71) 490
White (non-hispanic) 10% (51) 20%  (103) 37%  (189) 21%  (107) 2%  (59) 510
Hispanic 6%  (16) 15%  (38) 36%  (91) 29%  (72) 14%  (34) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 16% (21) 14% (19) 36%  (46) 25%  (33) 8% (11) 130
Other Race 13% (15) 15% (16) 32%  (35) 26%  (29) 13% (14) 110
4-Region: Northeast 7% (1) 18%  (29) 34%  (55) 2%  (36) 18%  (29) 160
4-Region: Midwest 10%  (21) 20%  (42) 40%  (84) 2%  (47) 8%  (16) 210
4-Region: South 12%  (46) 19%  (74) 33%  (129) 25%  (96) 1%  (45) 390
4-Region: West 10%  (25) 3% (31) 39%  (94) 25%  (61) 2% (28 240
Income: Under 35k 9%  (25) 18%  (52) 31%  (87) 26%  (74) 15%  (43) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 12%  (46) 7%  (68) 36%  (141) 23%  (88) 2%  (47) 390
Income: 75k-+ 8%  (19) 18%  (41) 39% (90 27% (1) 8%  (19) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH4_6

Table EDCH4_6: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select one
per row.
Family’s financial situation

Somewhat Stayed about Somewhat
Demographic Much better better the same worse Much worse Total N
Teens 6%  (57) 2% (117) 53%  (529) 23%  (231) 7%  (66) 1000
Male 6%  (29) 13%  (64) 53%  (268) 24%  (122) 5%  (26) 510
Female 6%  (27) 1%  (53) 53%  (261) 2%  (109) 8%  (39) 490
7-8th Graders 8% (18) 14%  (34) 53%  (126) 21% (51) 3% (8) 237
9th-10th Graders 5%  (25) 10%  (47) 55%  (248) 23%  (106) 6%  (27) 453
11th-12th Graders 5% (14) 2% (36 49%  (145) 24% (72 10%  (30) 297
Completely in-person learning 5% (8) 9% (14) 60%  (96) 20%  (32) 6% 9) 160
Completely online 6%  (25) 14%  (64) 49%  (218) 25%  (111) 7%  (30) 448
Mix of in-person and online 5% (18) 9%  (34) 56%  (207) 23%  (83) 7%  (25) 368
Male 6% (29 13%  (64) 53%  (268) 24% (122 5%  (26) 510
Female 6%  (27) 1%  (53) 53%  (261) 2%  (109) 8%  (39) 490
White (non-hispanic) 4% (20) 2%  (62) 57%  (291) 20%  (102) 7% (35) 510
Hispanic 7% (16) 10%  (24) 46%  (114) 30%  (75) 8%  (19) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 1% (15) 18%  (24) 47% (61) 19%  (25) 5% (6) 130
Other Race 5% (6) 7% (7) 56%  (62) 27%  (30) 5% (5) 110
4-Region: Northeast 7% (12) 15%  (24) 47%  (75) 26% (41) 5% (8) 160
4-Region: Midwest 4%  (9) 10%  (21) 52%  (110) 27%  (56) 7%  (15) 210
4-Region: South 5% (20) 1% (41) 56%  (220) 2%  (85) 6%  (24) 390
4-Region: West 7% (17) 3% (31) 52%  (124) 20%  (49) 8%  (19) 240
Income: Under 35k 4% (11) 10%  (28) 62%  (173) 2% (59) 4% (10) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 6%  (25) 13%  (49) 48%  (186) 25%  (98) 8%  (32) 390
Income: 75k+ 6%  (13) 2%  (27) 54%  (124) 2%  (54) 5% (1) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2102106, February, 2021
Table EDCH4_7

Table EDCH4_7: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select one

per row.
Motivation
Somewhat Stayed about Somewhat
Demographic Much better better the same worse Much worse Total N
Teens 10%  (104) 2% (117) 24%  (245) 28%  (277) 26%  (257) 1000
Male 13%  (68) 14%  (70) 27%  (139) 25%  (127) 21%  (106) 510
Female 7% (36) 10%  (48) 22%  (105) 31%  (150) 31%  (151) 490
7-8th Graders 1%  (26) 14%  (34) 3%  (77) 21%  (50) 21%  (49) 237
9th-10th Graders 2% (54) 9%  (42) 24%  (107) 29%  (131) 26%  (120) 453
11th-12th Graders 8%  (23) 2%  (37) 20%  (58) 31%  (91) 29%  (87) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 11% (18) 2% (36) 27%  (44) 14%  (23) 25%  (40) 160
Completely online 9%  (39) 1%  (48) 23%  (105) 31%  (141) 26%  (115) 448
Mix of in-person and online 2%  (44) 8%  (29) 23%  (84) 30%  (11) 27%  (100) 368
Male 13%  (68) 14%  (70) 27%  (139) 25%  (127) 21%  (106) 510
Female 7% (36) 10%  (48) 22%  (105) 31%  (150) 31%  (151) 490
White (non-hispanic) 9%  (47) 13%  (66) 2%  (13) 29%  (149) 26%  (135) 510
Hispanic 1%  (28) 9%  (22) 30%  (75) 24% (61) 26%  (64) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 16% (21) 12% (16) 2% (27) 28%  (37) 23% (31) 130
Other Race 7% (8) 12% (13) 27%  (30) 28% (31) 25%  (27) 110
4-Region: Northeast 10%  (16) 2%  (20) 4%  (22) 32%  (51) 32%  (51) 160
4-Region: Midwest 10% (21) 2%  (25) 28%  (58) 28%  (58) 23%  (48) 210
4-Region: South 10%  (39) 2%  (48) 28%  (108) 26%  (101) 24%  (94) 390
4-Region: West 1%  (27) 10%  (25) 24%  (57) 28%  (67) 27%  (64) 240
Income: Under 35k 8%  (22) 2%  (34) 23%  (64) 31%  (88) 26%  (73) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 14%  (53) 2%  (45) 25%  (96) 24%  (94) 26%  (102) 390
Income: 75k+ 9%  (21) 2%  (29) 1%  (47) 30%  (70) 28%  (63) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH4_8

Table EDCH4_8: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select one
per row.
Relationships with immediate family

Somewhat Stayed about Somewhat
Demographic Much better better the same worse Much worse Total N
Teens 1%  (109) 21%  (213) 4%  (410) 18%  (184) 8%  (84) 1000
Male 10%  (52) 23%  (15) 2%  (213) 18%  (93) 7%  (36) 510
Female 1%  (56) 20%  (98) 40%  (197) 18%  (91) 10%  (48) 490
7-8th Graders 14%  (32) 26%  (61) 39%  (93) 7% (40 4% (1) 237
9th-10th Graders 10%  (43) 1%  (97) 40%  (179) 19%  (86) 10%  (47) 453
11th-12th Graders 0%  (33) 18%  (52) 45%  (133) 18%  (53) 9%  (26) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 14%  (23) 20%  (33) 43%  (70) 18%  (28) 5% (7) 160
Completely online 0%  (47) 21% (95) 2%  (189) 16% (71) 10%  (45) 448
Mix of in-person and online 10%  (37) 21%  (79) 38%  (139) 23%  (83) 8%  (30) 368
Male 10%  (52) 23%  (115) 2% (213 18%  (93) 7% (36) 510
Female 1%  (56) 20%  (98) 40%  (197) 18%  (91) 10% (48 490
White (non-hispanic) 9%  (47) 19%  (99) 43%  (219) 21%  (105) 8% (41) 510
Hispanic 3% (31 24%  (59) 34%  (85) 19%  (46) 1%  (27) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 15%  (20) 19%  (25) 41%  (53) 17%  (22) 8% (10) 130
Other Race 10% (11) 28%  (30) 48%  (53) 10% (1) 5% (6) 110
4-Region: Northeast 10% (16) 24%  (39) 36%  (57) 21%  (34) 9% (15) 160
4-Region: Midwest 7% (14) 1%  (45) 44%  (92) 1%  (44) 7%  (14) 210
4-Region: South 13%  (49) 1%  (81) 2%  (164) 16%  (63) 8%  (33) 390
4-Region: West 2%  (30) 20%  (48) a%  (98) 18%  (42) 9%  (22) 240
Income: Under 35k 7%  (20) 25%  (70) 39%  (110) 22% (61) 7% (19) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 15%  (58) 20%  (77) 41%  (160) 15%  (57) 9%  (37) 390
Income: 75k+ 8%  (18) 19%  (44) 44%  (100) 19%  (44) 10%  (23) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2102106, February, 2021
Table EDCH4_9

Table EDCH4_9: Since the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic started in March of 2020, how have each of the following changed for you? Select one
per row.
Relationships with closest friends

Somewhat Stayed about Somewhat
Demographic Much better better the same worse Much worse Total N
Teens 1% (1) 16%  (163) 29%  (294) 26%  (262) 17%  (170) 1000
Male 2%  (64) 18%  (89) 29%  (147) 25%  (127) 16%  (83) 510
Female 10%  (47) 15%  (74) 30%  (147) 28%  (135) 18%  (86) 490
7-8th Graders 9% (21) 17% (41) 30% (71) 24%  (58) 20%  (47) 237
9th-10th Graders 1%  (51) 7%  (78) 30%  (136) 25%  (113) 7% (75 453
11th-12th Graders 3%  (39) 14%  (42) 29%  (87) 28%  (82) 16%  (47) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 19%  (30) 16%  (26) 36%  (58) 19% (31) 10% (16) 160
Completely online 8%  (38) 2%  (56) 25%  (113) 32%  (143) 22%  (98) 448
Mix of in-person and online 11% (41) 20%  (74) 31%  (113) 23%  (85) 15%  (55) 368
Male 2%  (64) 18%  (89) 29%  (147) 25%  (127) 16%  (83) 510
Female 0%  (47) 15%  (74) 30%  (147) 28%  (135) 18%  (86) 490
White (non-hispanic) 2%  (63) 18%  (92) 28%  (142) 25%  (127) 17%  (86) 510
Hispanic 10%  (24) 3% (32 35%  (88) 23%  (59) 19%  (48) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 15%  (20) 15% (19) 27%  (35) 29%  (37) 14% (19) 130
Other Race 3% (4) 19% (21) 27%  (30) 35%  (39) 16% (17) 110
4-Region: Northeast 1% (17) 12% (19) 34%  (54) 31%  (50) 2% (20) 160
4-Region: Midwest 9%  (19) 2%  (45) 28%  (59) 23%  (49) 18%  (38) 210
4-Region: South 2%  (48) 16%  (62) 30%  (19) 26%  (101) 16%  (60) 390
4-Region: West 1%  (26) 16% (37 26%  (62) 26%  (62) 2%  (52) 240
Income: Under 35k 8%  (23) 18%  (50) 24%  (67) 29%  (82) 2% (58) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 13% (51) 17%  (64) 30%  (116) 22%  (87) 18% (71) 390
Income: 75k+ 14% (31) 17%  (38) 32%  (72) 29%  (66) 10%  (23) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH5
Table EDCH5: Which of the following approaches is your school taking right now? Select one.
Completely Mix of in-person
Demographic in-person learning Completely online and online Don’t know Total N
Teens 16%  (160) 45%  (448) 37%  (368) 2% (24) 1000
Male 20%  (101) 40%  (205) 37%  (190) 3% (14) 510
Female 12% (59) 49%  (242) 36%  (178) 2% (10) 490
7-8th Graders 17% (41) 2% (99) 37% (88) 4% (10) 237
9th-10th Graders 15% (70) 47% (212) 36% (163) 2% (8) 453
11th-12th Graders 16% (46) 45%  (134) 38%  (112) 2% () 297
Completely in-person learning  100% (160) — (0) — (0) — (0) 160
Completely online — (0) 100% (448) — (0) — (0) 448
Mix of in-person and online — (0) — (0) 100% (368) — (0) 368
Male 20%  (101) 40%  (205) 37%  (190) 3% (14) 510
Female 12% (59) 9%  (242) 36%  (178) 2% (10) 490
White (non-hispanic) 21% (107) 35% (176) 42% (214) 2% (12) 510
Hispanic 13% (33) 54%  (135) 30% (74) 3% (7) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 8% (10) 56% (73) 34% (44) 2% (3) 130
Other Race 8% 9) 58% (63) 32% (36) 2% (2) 110
4-Region: Northeast 7% (12) 38% (60) 55% (88) — (1) 160
4-Region: Midwest 20% (42) 34% (70) 42% (88) 4% 9) 210
4-Region: South 22% (85) 38% (150) 37% (144) 3% (1) 390
4-Region: West 9% (21) 70% (167) 20% (48) 2% (4) 240
Income: Under 35k 15% (42) 46%  (128) 39%  (109) 1% (2) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 19% (75) 47% (184) 31% (120) 3% (1) 390
Income: 75k+ 14% (33) 38% (87) 46%  (104) 2% (5) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH6a

Table EDCH6a: In your opinion how is virtual/remote learning going? Select one.

Don’t know/No
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all opinion Total N
Teens 22%  (100) 4%  (185) 16%  (71) 7% (76) 3% (15 448
Male 24%  (50) 0% (87) 2%  (25) 0% (42) 1% (1) 205
Female 20%  (49) 4%  (98) 19%  (47) 14%  (34) 6%  (14) 242
7-8th Graders 25%  (24) 4% (43 2% (1) 7% (17) 3% (3) 99
9th-10th Graders 23%  (49) 41%  (88) 15%  (32) 17%  (37) 3% (7) 212
11th-12th Graders 19%  (26) 4%  (54) 1% (28) 16%  (21) 3% () 134
Completely online 22%  (100) 41%  (185) 16% (71) 7%  (76) 3% (15) 448
Male 24%  (50) 0©% (87 2%  (25) 0% (42) 1% (1) 205
Female 20%  (49) 4%  (98) 19%  (47) 4% (34) 6%  (14) 242
White (non-hispanic) 30%  (53) 41% (71) 1%  (20) 17%  (30) 1% (2) 176
Hispanic 2%  (16) 38%  (51) 2% (29) 24%  (33) 5%  (6) 135
Black (non-hispanic) 25% (19) 39%  (29) 14% (11) 11% (8) 10% (7) 73
Other Race 19%  (12) 53%  (34) 18%  (12) 9%  (6) — (0 63
4-Region: Northeast 12% (7) 52% (31) 20% (12) 15% 9) 1% (1) 60
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (18) 37%  (26) 15% (1) 7% (12) 5% (3) 70
4-Region: South 26%  (39) 38%  (56) 19%  (28) 7%  (25) 1% (1) 150
4-Region: West 2% (36) ©%  (7) 2% (21 18%  (30) 6%  (10) 167
Income: Under 35k 29%  (37) 41%  (52) 18%  (23) 12% (15) — (1) 128
Income: Under 50k—75k  21%  (39) 36%  (67) 16%  (30) 20%  (37) 6% (1) 184
Income: 75k-+ 1% (18) 43%  (38) 2% (1) 20%  (18) 3% (3) 87

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHG6b
Table EDCHG6b: In your opinion how is in-person learning going? Select one.
Don’t know/No
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all opinion Total N

Teens 44%  (71) 36%  (58) 13%  (21) 2% (3) 4%  (7) 160
Male 44%  (45) 37%  (38) 12% (12) 2% (2) 5% (5) 101
Female 45%  (26) 35%  (20) 16%  (9) 2% (1) 3% (2) 59
9th-10th Graders 47%  (33) 2%  (29) 5% (4) 2% (2) 3% (2) 70
Completely in-person learning  44% (71) 36%  (58) 13% (21) 2% (3) 4% (7) 160
Male 44%  (45) 37%  (38) 2%  (12) 2% (2) 5% (5 101
Female 45%  (26) 35%  (20) 16%  (9) 2% (1) 3% (2) 59
White (non-hispanic) 47%  (50) 39%  (42) 13% (14) 1% (1) 1% (1) 107
4-Region: South 38%  (32) 40%  (34) 5%  (13) 2% (2) 5% (4) 85
Income: Under 50k—75k 50%  (37) 31%  (23) 13% (10) 2% (2) 4% (3) 75
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH6¢

Table EDCHG6c: In your opinion how is the mix of in-person learning and virtual/remote learning going? Select one.

Don’t know/No
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not that well Not well at all opinion Total N
Teens 18%  (65) 46%  (168) A% (76) 1% (39) 5%  (19) 368
Male 15%  (28) 9%  (92) 20%  (38) 2%  (23) 5%  (9) 190
Female 1% (37) 43%  (76) A% (38) 9%  (17) 6% (1) 178
7-8th Graders 2% (1) 48%  (42) 2%  (19) 9%  (8) 9%  (8) 88
9th-10th Graders 20%  (32) 49%  (79) 17%  (29) %  (18) 3% (5) 163
11th-12th Graders 16%  (18) 4%  (46) 26%  (29) 2%  (14) 5%  (6) 112
Mix of in-person and online ~ 18%  (65) 46%  (168) 21%  (76) 1%  (39) 5% (19) 368
Male 15%  (28) 49%  (92) 20%  (38) 2% (23) 5%  (9) 190
Female 2%  (37) 43%  (76) 21%  (38) 9% (17) 6% (11) 178
White (non-hispanic) 16%  (35) 50%  (106) 18%  (39) %  (24) 5% (10) 214
Hispanic 21%  (16) 37%  (28) 23% (17) 15% (1) 4% (3) 74
4-Region: Northeast 10% 9) 50%  (44) 23%  (20) 14% (13) 2% (2) 88
4-Region: Midwest 6%  (14) 54%  (48) 1%  (10) 16%  (14) 3% (2) 88
4-Region: South 21%  (30) 41%  (59) 26%  (37) 8% (11) 5% (7) 144
Income: Under 35k 16% (17) 49%  (53) 18%  (20) 9% (10) 8% 9) 109
Income: Under 50k—75k 19%  (23) 39%  (47) 2%  (26) 13% (16) 7% (8) 120
Income: 75k-+ 6%  (17) 51% (54 2% (23) u% (1) 1% (1) 104

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH7_1

Table EDCH?7_1: How would you rate your school on each of the following when reopening for in-person classes? Select one per row.
Enforcing mask wearing

Don’t
Above Below know/No
Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Teens 36% (191)  21% (109) 21%  (109) 7% (39) 7% (35) 8%  (45) 528
Male 2% (93)  24% (69)  25% (72) 7% (19) 7% (21) 6% (17) 291
Female 4%  (97) 7% (40)  16% (37) 9%  (20) 6%  (15) 2%  (28) 237
7-8th Graders 36%  (46) 19% (24)  22% (28) 5% (6) 9%  (12) 9%  (12) 128
9th-10th Graders 34% (80)  21% (50)  23% (53) 8%  (20) 5% (12) 8% (18) 233
11th-12th Graders 39% (61) 2% (36) 7%  (27) 6%  (10) 7% (1) 9%  (14) 159
Completely in-person learning ~ 33%  (52) 17%  (27) 23%  (36) 2%  (19) 7% (11 9% (14) 160
Mix of in-person and online 38% (138) 22%  (82) 20%  (72) 5% (20) 7%  (24) 8%  (30) 368
Male 32% (93)  24% (69)  25% (72) 7% (19) 7% (21) 6% (17) 291
Female 4%  (97) 7% (40)  16% (37) 9%  (20) 6%  (15) 2% (28) 237
White (non-hispanic) 32% (104) 22%  (71) 23%  (75) 9%  (27) 5%  (17) 8% (27) 321
Hispanic 42%  (45) 16%  (17) 1% (12 9%  (9) 14%  (15) 8% (9) 108
Black (non-hispanic) 43%  (23) 19%  (10) 19% (1) 3% (1) 5%  (3) 1%  (6) 54
4-Region: Northeast 7% (46)  14% (14) 2% (12) 6%  (6) 9%  (9) 2% (12) 99
4-Region: Midwest 31% (4)  25%  (33)  25% (33) 5% (6) 3% (5) 10% (13) 130
4-Region: South 2% (74) 2% (48)  26% (59) 9%  (21) 6% (13) 6% (14) 230
4-Region: West 2% (29) 2% (14) 7% (5) 9%  (6) 1B3%  (9) 8%  (5) 69
Income: Under 35k 40%  (60) 18%  (28) 28%  (42) 7%  (10) 2% (3) 6% (9) 151
Income: Under 50k—75k 35%  (68) 23%  (45) 18%  (35) 7%  (14) 8% (15 9% (17) 195
Income: 75k+ 0% (55 2% (31) 17%  (24) 6%  (8) 6% (9 8% (1) 137

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH7_2

Table EDCH?7_2: How would you rate your school on each of the following when reopening for in-person classes? Select one per row.
Keeping students and staff 6 feet distance from each other in common areas (e.g. cafeterias, hallways, etc.)

Don’t
Above Below know/No
Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Teens 2% (61) 15% (78) 28%  (147) 18%  (94) 18%  (98) 9%  (50) 528
Male 1% (31) 15%  (45) 27%  (79) 21%  (61) 18%  (53) 7% (22) 291
Female 13% (31) 14%  (33) 29%  (68) 14%  (33) 19%  (44) 2%  (29) 237
7-8th Graders 9% (1) 10%  (13) 33% (42) 20%  (26) 16%  (21) 2%  (16) 128
9th-10th Graders 10% (22) 18%  (41) 28%  (65) 16%  (37) 21%  (49) 8%  (18) 233
11th-12th Graders 7%  (27) 14%  (22) 25%  (40) 17%  (27) 17%  (28) 10%  (16) 159
Completely in-person learning n% (18) n% (18) 25%  (40) 14%  (23) 29%  (47) 9%  (15) 160
Mix of in-person and online 2%  (43) 16%  (60) 29% (108) 19%  (71) 14%  (51) 10%  (35) 368
Male 1% (31 15%  (45) 27%  (79) 21%  (61) 18%  (53) 7% (22) 291
Female 13% (31 14%  (33) 29%  (68) 14%  (33) 19%  (44) 2%  (29) 237
White (non-hispanic) 10% (31 14%  (46) 25%  (81) 2% (70) 20%  (64) 9%  (28) 321
Hispanic 2%  (13) 10%  (10) 27%  (29) 16%  (18) 24%  (26) 10% (1) 108
Black (non-hispanic) 20% (11 16%  (9) 38%  (20) 7% (4) 7%  (4) 1B%  (7) 54
4-Region: Northeast 1% (1) 14%  (14)  26% (26) 19%  (19) 16%  (16) 14%  (14) 99
4-Region: Midwest 2%  (15) 13%  (18) 2% (42) 7% (22) 14%  (19) 2%  (16) 130
4-Region: South 2% (27) 16%  (38) 25%  (57) 18%  (42) 2% (52) 6%  (14) 230
4-Region: West 13%  (9) 13%  (9) 33% (23) 16% (1) 16% (1) 9% (6 69
Income: Under 35k 9%  (14) 16%  (23) 28%  (42) 15% (22) 26%  (39) 7% (10) 151
Income: Under 50k—75k 18%  (34) 14%  (27) 27%  (52) 14%  (27) 17%  (33) 10%  (20) 195
Income: 75k—+ 8%  (10) 17%  (23) 33%  (45) 23%  (31) 1% (15) 9% (12) 137

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH7_3

Table EDCH?7_3: How would you rate your school on each of the following when reopening for in-person classes? Select one per row.
Limiting the number of students in classrooms

Don’t
Above Below know/No
Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Teens 20% (106) 14%  (76) 30% (159) 10%  (54) 1%  (58) 14%  (75) 528
Male 18%  (51) 6% (45)  33% (95 8% (22) 12%  (35) 14%  (42) 291
Female 23% (55 3% (1)  27% (64) 3% (32) 0% (23) 4% (33) 237
7-8th Graders 15%  (19) 2% (15)  30% (39) 9% (1) 9% (12) 2% (32) 128
9th-10th Graders 20% (46) 4% (32) 2% (74) 9% (22) 14%  (32) 2% (27) 233
11th-12th Graders 24%  (37) 18% (29)  29%  (45) 1% (18 9%  (14) 10%  (16) 159
Completely in-person learning ~ 12%  (19) 2%  (19) 27%  (43) 17%  (28) 18%  (29) 14%  (22) 160
Mix of in-person and online 24%  (86) 16%  (57) 31%  (116) 7%  (27) 8% (29) 14%  (53) 368
Male 18%  (51) 6% (45)  33% (95 8% (22) 12%  (35) 14%  (42) 291
Female 23%  (55) 3% (31)  27% (64) 13%  (32) 0% (23)  14% (33) 237
White (non-hispanic) 20%  (64) 13% (43)  33% (106) 10%  (32) 10%  (33) 13%  (43) 321
Hispanic 14%  (15) 7% (18)  28% (30) 6% (7))  20% (21) 15% (17) 108
Black (non-hispanic) 25%  (14) 1%  (6) 25%  (14) 5%  (8) 4%  (2) 21% (1) 54
4-Region: Northeast 30%  (30) 14%  (13) 27%  (27) 8%  (8) 5%  (5) 7%  (17) 99
4-Region: Midwest 24%  (31) 1% (15)  35% (46) 5% (7) 6%  (8) 18% (24) 130
4-Region: South 3% (29) 4% (32) 31%  (71) 16%  (37) 16%  (36) 1% (24) 230
4-Region: West 2% (15)  24% (16) 2% (15) 4%  (2) 13%  (9) 16% (1) 69
Income: Under 35k 19%  (29) 5% (23) 25% (38) 2% (17) 14%  (22) 14%  (22) 151
Income: Under 50k—75k 19%  (37) 13%  (26) 37%  (72) 7%  (13) 1% (21) 14%  (26) 195
Income: 75k+ 24%  (33) 7% (23)  28% (38) 2% (17) 6%  (8) 13%  (18) 137

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH7_4

Table EDCH?7_4: How would you rate your school on each of the following when reopening for in-person classes? Select one per row.
Limiting the number of students on buses

Don’t
Above Below know/No
Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Teens 16%  (82) 3% (68)  20% (103) 9%  (46) 0% (53)  33% (176) 528
Male 14%  (41) 10%  (29) 19%  (56) 10%  (30) 2% (34)  34% (100) 291
Female 7% (41) 16% (38)  20% (47) 7% (1) 8% (190 2% (76) 237
7-8th Graders 17% (22 7% (9) 19%  (24) 7%  (10) 3% (17) 3% (47) 128
9th-10th Graders 13%  (30) 16% (38 21%  (49) 8% (19) 9% (22)  33% (76) 233
11th-12th Graders 17%  (26) 3% (21) 19%  (30) 8% (13) 0% (15  33% (53) 159
Completely in-person learning n% (18) 2%  (19) 18%  (30) 9%  (15) 17%  (27) 32%  (52) 160
Mix of in-person and online 17%  (64) 13%  (48) 20%  (74) 8% (31 7%  (26) 34% (125) 368
Male 14%  (41) 10% (29 19%  (56) 10%  (30) 2% (34)  34% (100) 291
Female 7% (41) 16% (38)  20% (47) 7% (1) 8% (190 2% (76) 237
White (non-hispanic) 13%  (43) 13%  (43) 19%  (63) 12% (37 9% (29)  33% (106) 321
Hispanic 18%  (19) 10%  (10) 7% (18) 2% (2) 9% (200 3% (37) 108
Black (non-hispanic) 21% (1) 1B%  (7) 17%  (9) 7% (4) 4%  (2) 38%  (21) 54
4-Region: Northeast 19% (19)  30% (30) 2% (12) 6%  (6) 4%  (4)  29% (29) 99
4-Region: Midwest 1% (27) 8% (10)  23% (30 4%  (6) 7% (9)  38% (49) 130
4-Region: South 1% (26) 1% (25)  23% (52) 2%  (28) 4% (32)  29% (66) 230
4-Region: West 15%  (10) 3% (2) 15%  (10) 9%  (6) 1% (8)  47% (33) 69
Income: Under 35k 14%  (22) 10%  (14) 20%  (30) 8% (12) 9% (14) 39%  (59) 151
Income: Under 50k—75k 15%  (30) 14%  (26) 20%  (39) 8%  (16) 10%  (19) 33% (64) 195
Income: 75k+ 2%  (30) 14%  (20) 18%  (25) 9%  (13) 9% (12)  28% (38) 137

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH7_5

Table EDCH?7_5: How would you rate your school on each of the following when reopening for in-person classes? Select one per row.
Cleaning frequently touched areas

Don’t
Above Below know/No
Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Teens 2% 15 23% (122)  29% (151) 2%  (63) 3% (18) 1% (60) 528
Male 24% (69) 2% (72)  28% (80) 1% (33) 2% (7) 10%  (29) 291
Female 19%  (46) 2% (50)  30% (70) 13%  (30) 5% (1) 13%  (30) 237
7-8th Graders 2% (29)  26% (33)  28% (36) 10%  (12) — (0 14%  (18) 128
9th-10th Graders 16% (38)  24% (56) 3% (77) 14%  (33) 3% (6)  10% (24) 233
11th-12th Graders 28%  (45) 18% (29)  24% (38) 1% (18 8% (12) 1% (17) 159
Completely in-person learning ~ 22%  (36) 19%  (30) 32%  (51) 13% (21) 3%  (5) n% (17) 160
Mix of in-person and online 21%  (79) 25%  (92) 27% (100) 1%  (41) 4%  (13) 1% (42) 368
Male 24% (69) 2% (72)  28% (80) 1% (33) 2% (7) 10%  (29) 291
Female 19%  (46) 21% (50)  30% (70) 13%  (30) 5% (1) 13%  (30) 237
White (non-hispanic) 20% (65)  23% (75)  29%  (93) 14%  (44) 3% (10) 1% (34) 321
Hispanic 1% (23)  24% (26)  26% (28) 2% (13) 6% (7))  10% (1) 108
Black (non-hispanic) 29%  (16) 1B%  (7) 33%  (18) 6%  (3) 1% (1) 19%  (10) 54
4-Region: Northeast 6% (16)  23% (23)  23% (23) 15%  (15) 7% (7))  16% (15) 99
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (34) 3% (7)) 32% (42) 3% (17) 2% (2) 15%  (19) 130
4-Region: South 19% (44)  25% (58)  33% (76) 10%  (24) 3% (8) 8%  (19) 230
4-Region: West 30%  (21) 36% (24) 14%  (9) 10%  (7) 2% (1) 9%  (6) 69
Income: Under 35k 18% (27)  23% (34)  24% (36) 21%  (32) %  (7) 9%  (14) 151
Income: Under 50k—75k 27%  (52) 19%  (37) 30%  (59) 8% (15 3%  (6) 13% (26) 195
Income: 75k+ 2% (31)  29% (40)  29%  (40) 8% (1) 3% (5) 7% (10) 137

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH7_6

Table EDCH?7_6: How would you rate your school on each of the following when reopening for in-person classes? Select one per row.
Installing physical barriers such as plexiglass or other partitions in spaces where students and staff cannot maintain a 6-foot distance from each other

Don’t
Above Below know/No
Demographic Excellent average Average average Poor opinion Total N
Teens 13% (66) 4% (72)  26% (135) 15%  (80) 19%  (101) 14%  (75) 528
Male 1% (31) 15% (44) 28%  (83) 13% (39) 19%  (55) 13% (39) 291
Female 15% (35) 12% (28) 2%  (52) 17%  (41) 19%  (45) 15%  (36) 237
7-8th Graders 15%  (19) 10%  (13) 27%  (34) 7% (22) 7% (21) 14%  (18) 128
9th-10th Graders 9% (22) 17%  (39) 27%  (63) 1% (26) 20%  (48) 15%  (36) 233
11th-12th Graders 16%  (25) 1% (17) 23%  (37) 17%  (28) 20%  (32) 13% (21) 159
Completely in-person learning ~ 12%  (19) 15%  (24) 23%  (36) 2%  (19) 29%  (46) 10%  (17) 160
Mix of in-person and online 13%  (48) 13%  (48) 27%  (98) 16%  (61) 15%  (55) 16%  (59) 368
Male 1% (31 15% (44) 28%  (83) 13% (39) 19%  (55) 13% (39) 291
Female 15%  (35) 2%  (28) 2%  (52) 17%  (41) 19%  (45) 15%  (36) 237
White (non-hispanic) 10%  (32) 1% (35) 28%  (92) 16%  (52) 21%  (69) 13% (42) 321
Hispanic 1% (22) 10% (1) 21% (23) 13%  (14) 23%  (25) 13%  (14) 108
Black (non-hispanic) 16%  (9) 16%  (9) 2%  (12) 5%  (8) 8%  (4) 2% (12) 54
4-Region: Northeast 1% (1) 1% (1)  26% (26) 7% (17) 18%  (17) 18%  (18) 99
4-Region: Midwest 14%  (18) 1% (15) 30%  (39) 13%  (18) 16%  (20) 16%  (21) 130
4-Region: South 13% (29) 16%  (36) 23%  (53) 15%  (36) 2%  (48) 2%  (29) 230
4-Region: West % (7 15%  (10) 26%  (18) 15%  (10) 2% (15) 2%  (8) 69
Income: Under 35k 10%  (14) 2% (18) 33%  (50) 16% (24) 18% (27) 1% (17) 151
Income: Under 50k—75k 17%  (33) 2% (24) 21%  (41) 14%  (28) 20%  (39) 16%  (30) 195
Income: 75k—+ 13%  (18) 7%  (23) 23%  (31) 14%  (19) 19%  (26) 14%  (19) 137

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9_INET

Table EDCH9_1NET: Right now, how are you learning best in school? Select all that apply.
Working in groups (via zoom, video chat, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 30% (299) 70% (701) 1000
Male 30%  (155) 70%  (355) 510
Female 29%  (144) %  (346) 490
7-8th Graders 33% (78) 67% (159) 237
9th-10th Graders 30% (136) 70% (317) 453
11th-12th Graders 27%  (80) 73%  (217) 297
Completely in-person learning 21% (34) 79% (126) 160
Completely online 32% (142) 68%  (306) 448
Mix of in-person and online 33% (120) 67% (248) 368
Male 30%  (155) 70%  (355) 510
Female 29% (144) 71% (346) 490
White (non-hispanic) 26% (133) 74% (377) 510
Hispanic 34% (85) 66% (165) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 29% (38) 71% (92) 130
Other Race 39% (43) 61% (67) 110
4-Region: Northeast 31% (50) 69% (110) 160
4-Region: Midwest 29% (60) 71% (150) 210
4-Region: South 29% (112) 1% (278) 390
4-Region: West 32% (78) 68% (162) 240
Income: Under 35k 31% (88) 69% (193) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 29% (114) 1% (275) 390
Income: 75k+ 30% (69) 70% (160) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9_2NET

Table EDCH9_2NET: Right now, how are you learning best in school? Select all that apply.
Studying notes after class

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 35%  (348) 6%  (652) 1000
Male 29%  (147) 1% (363) 510
Female 4%  (202) 59%  (288) 490
7-8th Graders 34% (80) 66% (157) 237
9th-10th Graders 36%  (165) 64%  (288) 453
11th-12th Graders 34%  (100) 66%  (197) 297
Completely in-person learning 2% (67) 58% (94) 160
Completely online 38% (169) 62% (279) 448
Mix of in-person and online 29% (107) 71% (261) 368
Male 20%  (147) 1% (363) 510
Female 41% (202) 59% (288) 490
White (non-hispanic) 33% (170) 67% (340) 510
Hispanic 31% (77) 69% (173) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 41% (53) 59% (77) 130
Other Race 43% (48) 57% (62) 110
4-Region: Northeast 30% (49) 70% (111) 160
4-Region: Midwest 33% (69) 67% (141) 210
4-Region: South 38%  (149) 62%  (241) 390
4-Region: West 34% (82) 66% (158) 240
Income: Under 35k 35% (98) 65% (183) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 34% (132) 66% (258) 390
Income: 75k+ 39% (90) 61% (140) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9_3NET

Table EDCH9_3NET: Right now, how are you learning best in school? Select all that apply.
Class lectures

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 37% (365) 63% (635) 1000
Male 36%  (184) 64%  (326) 510
Female 37%  (181) 63%  (309) 490
7-8th Graders 34% (80) 66% (156) 237
9th-10th Graders 37%  (166) 63%  (287) 453
11th-12th Graders 39%  (114) 601%  (182) 297
Completely in-person learning 2% (68) 58% (92) 160
Completely online 33% (147) 67%  (300) 448
Mix of in-person and online 39% (144) 61% (223) 368
Male 36%  (184) 64%  (326) 510
Female 37% (181) 63% (309) 490
White (non-hispanic) 38% (193) 62% (317) 510
Hispanic 39% (97) 61% (153) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 24% (31) 76% (99) 130
Other Race 41% (45) 59% (65) 110
4-Region: Northeast 36% (57) 64% (103) 160
4-Region: Midwest 40% (83) 60% (127) 210
4-Region: South 33% (127) 67% (263) 390
4-Region: West 41% (97) 59% (143) 240
Income: Under 35k 34% (96) 66% (185) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 39% (154) 61% (236) 390
Income: 75k+ 37% (85) 63% (145) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9_4NET

Table EDCH9_4NET: Right now, how are you learning best in school? Select all that apply.
Reading textbooks/e-books

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 24% (242) 76% (758) 1000
Male 24%  (121) 76% (389 510
Female 25%  (121) 75%  (369) 490
7-8th Graders 22% (52) 78% (184) 237
9th-10th Graders 26%  (107) 74%  (336) 453
11th-12th Graders 22% (65) 78% (232) 297
Completely in-person learning 20% (32) 80% (129) 160
Completely online 28% (127) 72% (321) 448
Mix of in-person and online 22% (79) 78% (289) 368
Male 24%  (121) 76%  (389) 510
Female 25% (121) 75% (369) 490
White (non-hispanic) 24% (124) 76% (386) 510
Hispanic 22% (56) 78% (194) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 27% (36) 73% (94) 130
Other Race 24% (27) 76% (83) 110
4-Region: Northeast 18% (28) 82% (132) 160
4-Region: Midwest 28% (59) 72% (151) 210
4-Region: South 20% (80) 80% (310) 390
4-Region: West 31% (75) 69% (165) 240
Income: Under 35k 19% (52) 81% (229) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 23% (90) 77%  (299) 390
Income: 75k+ 32% (74) 68% (156) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9_5NET

Table EDCH9_5NET: Right now, how are you learning best in school? Select all that apply.
Homework assignments

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 47% (474) 53% (526) 1000
Male 44%  (225) 56%  (285) 510
Female 51%  (249) 49%  (241) 490
7-8th Graders 50% (118) 50% (119) 237
9th-10th Graders 49% (222) 51% (231) 453
11th-12th Graders 4%  (129) 56%  (168) 297
Completely in-person learning 2% (67) 58% (93) 160
Completely online 52% (233) 48% (214) 448
Mix of in-person and online 44% (161) 56% (207) 368
Male 44%  (225) 56%  (285) 510
Female 51% (249) 49% (241) 490
White (non-hispanic) 43% (217) 57% (293) 510
Hispanic 47% (118) 53% (132) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 56% (73) 44% (57) 130
Other Race 60% (66) 40% (44) 110
4-Region: Northeast 41% (66) 59% (94) 160
4-Region: Midwest 52% (109) 48% (101) 210
4-Region: South 2% (164) 58% (226) 390
4-Region: West 56% (135) 44% (105) 240
Income: Under 35k 44% (123) 56% (158) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 48% (186) 52% (203) 390
Income: 75k+ 54% (124) 46% (106) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9_6NET

Table EDCH9_6NET: Right now, how are you learning best in school? Select all that apply.
Hands on activities

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 39% (395) 61% (605) 1000
Male 39%  (197) 6%  (313) 510
Female 40%  (198) 60%  (292) 490
7-8th Graders 37% (89) 63% (148) 237
9th-10th Graders 2%  (192) 58%  (261) 453
11th-12th Graders 37%  (109) 63%  (188) 297
Completely in-person learning 47% (75) 53% (86) 160
Completely online 30% (135) 70% (313) 448
Mix of in-person and online 49% (179) 51% (189) 368
Male 39%  (197) 61%  (313) 510
Female 40% (198) 60% (292) 490
White (non-hispanic) 44% (226) 56% (284) 510
Hispanic 35% (87) 65% (163) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 33% (42) 67% (88) 130
Other Race 35% (39) 65% (71) 110
4-Region: Northeast 44% (70) 56% (90) 160
4-Region: Midwest 42% (88) 58% (122) 210
4-Region: South 38%  (149) 62%  (241) 390
4-Region: West 37% (88) 63% (152) 240
Income: Under 35k 37% (105) 63% (176) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 39% (150) 61% (239) 390
Income: 75k+ 39% (90) 61% (139) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9_7NET

Table EDCH9_7NET: Right now, how are you learning best in school? Select all that apply.
Debates/discussions with other students (via zoom, video chat, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 23% (229) 77% (771) 1000
Male 20%  (103) 80%  (407) 510
Female 26%  (126) 74%  (364) 490
7-8th Graders 20% (48) 80% (189) 237
9th-10th Graders 25% (114) 75% (339) 453
11th-12th Graders 21% (62) 79% (234) 297
Completely in-person learning 21% (33) 79% (127) 160
Completely online 22% (100) 78% (347) 448
Mix of in-person and online 26% (94) 74% (273) 368
Male 20% (103 80%  (407) 510
Female 26% (126) 74% (364) 490
White (non-hispanic) 22% (113) 78% (397) 510
Hispanic 23% (57) 77% (193) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 33% (43) 67% (87) 130
Other Race 14% (16) 86% (94) 110
4-Region: Northeast 25% (40) 75% (120) 160
4-Region: Midwest 23% (49) 77% (161) 210
4-Region: South 21% (81) 79%  (309) 390
4-Region: West 25% (59) 75% (181) 240
Income: Under 35k 17% (48) 83% (233) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 23% (89) 77%  (300) 390
Income: 75k+ 28% (65) 72% (165) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH9_SNET

Table EDCH9_8NET: Right now, how are you learning best in school? Select all that apply.

Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 3% (30) 97% (970) 1000
Male 3% (18) 97%  (492) 510
Female 2% (12) 98%  (478) 490
7-8th Graders 2% (5) 98% (232) 237
9th-10th Graders 3% (12) 97% (442) 453
11th-12th Graders 4% (12) 96%  (285) 297
Completely in-person learning 2% (3) 98% (158) 160
Completely online 2% (7) 98% (441) 448
Mix of in-person and online 4% (16) 96% (352) 368
Male 3% (18) 97%  (492) 510
Female 2% (12) 98% (478) 490
White (non-hispanic) 3% (16) 97%  (494) 510
Hispanic 2% (5) 98% (245) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 5% (6) 95% (124) 130
Other Race 2% (2) 98% (108) 110
4-Region: Northeast 6% (9) 94% (151) 160
4-Region: Midwest 1% (2) 9%  (208) 210
4-Region: South 4% (15) 96% (375) 390
4-Region: West 1% (3) 99% (237) 240
Income: Under 35k 3% (7) 97% (274) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 3% (12) 97% (377) 390
Income: 75k+ 3% (8) 97% (222) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI10_INET

Table EDCH10_1NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Tutor

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 8% (83) 92% (917) 1000
Male %  (55) 89%  (455) 510
Female 6%  (28) 94%  (462) 490
7-8th Graders 13% (30) 87% (207) 237
9th-10th Graders 8% (38) 92% (415) 453
11th-12th Graders 4% (13) 96%  (284) 297
Completely in-person learning 1% (17) 89% (144) 160
Completely online 8% (37) 92% (410) 448
Mix of in-person and online 8% (29) 92% (339) 368
Male % (55 89%  (455) 510
Female 6% (28) 94% (462) 490
White (non-hispanic) 9% (44) 91%  (466) 510
Hispanic 7% (17) 93% (233) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 10% (13) 90% (117) 130
Other Race 8% 9) 92% (101) 110
4-Region: Northeast 5% (9) 95% (151) 160
4-Region: Midwest 7% (15) 93% (195) 210
4-Region: South 10% (38) 90% (352) 390
4-Region: West 9% (22) 91% (218) 240
Income: Under 35k 12% (33) 88% (248) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 8% (30) 92% (360) 390
Income: 75k+ 4% (10) 96% (219) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI0_2NET

Table EDCH10_2NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Study groups

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 12% (122) 88% (878) 1000
Male 12% (61) 88% (449 510
Female 2%  (6) 88%  (429) 490
7-8th Graders 12% (28) 88%  (208) 237
9th-10th Graders 12% (55) 88% (398) 453
11th-12th Graders 3%  (38) 87%  (259) 297
Completely in-person learning 10% (16) 90% (144) 160
Completely online 13% (56) 87% (391) 448
Mix of in-person and online 13% (49) 87% (319) 368
Male 12% (61) 88%  (449) 510
Female 12% (61) 88% (429) 490
White (non-hispanic) 1% (55) 89% (455) 510
Hispanic 12% (31) 88% (219) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 16% (21) 84% (109) 130
Other Race 14% (15) 86% (95) 110
4-Region: Northeast 10% (16) 90% (144) 160
4-Region: Midwest 14% (29) 86% (181) 210
4-Region: South 8% (33) 92% (357) 390
4-Region: West 18% (44) 82% (196) 240
Income: Under 35k 9% (25) 91% (256) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 15% (60) 85% (329) 390
Income: 75k+ 13% (30) 87% (199) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI10_3NET

Table EDCH10_3NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Online education websites

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 44% (443) 56% (557) 1000
Male 39%  (197) 601%  (313) 510
Female 50%  (246) 50%  (244) 490
7-8th Graders 36% (86) 64% (151) 237
9th-10th Graders 48%  (216) 52%  (237) 453
11th-12th Graders 45%  (135) 55%  (162) 297
Completely in-person learning 1% (66) 59% (94) 160
Completely online 47% (211) 53% (237) 448
Mix of in-person and online 43% (157) 57% (211) 368
Male 39%  (197) 61%  (313) 510
Female 50% (246) 50% (244) 490
White (non-hispanic) 2% (214) 58% (296) 510
Hispanic 43% (108) 57% (142) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 49% (64) 51% (66) 130
Other Race 52% (57) 48% (53) 110
4-Region: Northeast 46% (73) 54% (87) 160
4-Region: Midwest 38% (81) 62% (129) 210
4-Region: South 48%  (186) 52%  (204) 390
4-Region: West 43% (103) 57% (137) 240
Income: Under 35k 48% (134) 52% (148) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 41% (159) 59% (231) 390
Income: 75k+ 48% (110) 52% (120) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI10_4NET

Table EDCH10_4NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Library/learning center

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 6% (57) 94% (943) 1000
Male 5% (28 95%  (482) 510
Female 6%  (29) 94%  (461) 490
7-8th Graders 7% (17) 93% (220) 237
9th-10th Graders 4% (20) 96% (433) 453
11th-12th Graders 6% (17) 94%  (280) 297
Completely in-person learning 9% (14) 91% (147) 160
Completely online 6% (25) 94% (422) 448
Mix of in-person and online 5% (18) 95% (350) 368
Male 5%  (28) 95%  (482) 510
Female 6% (29) 94% (461) 490
White (non-hispanic) 5% (27) 95% (483) 510
Hispanic 4% (1) 96% (239) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 7% (10) 93% (120) 130
Other Race 9% (10) 91% (100) 110
4-Region: Northeast 2% (3) 98% (157) 160
4-Region: Midwest 7% (14) 93% (196) 210
4-Region: South 5% (20) 95% (370) 390
4-Region: West 8% (19) 92% (221) 240
Income: Under 35k 4% (12) 96% (269) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 6% (24) 94%  (366) 390
Income: 75k+ 7% (16) 93% (213) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI10_5NET

Table EDCH10_5NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Teacher office hours

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 23% (228) 77% (772) 1000
Male 20%  (102) 80%  (408) 510
Female 26%  (126) 74%  (364) 490
7-8th Graders 26% (63) 74% (174) 237
9th-10th Graders 23% (103) 77% (350) 453
11th-12th Graders 20% (61) 80% (236) 297
Completely in-person learning 16% (26) 84% (135) 160
Completely online 25% (111) 75% (337) 448
Mix of in-person and online 25% (91) 75% (277) 368
Male 20%  (102) 80%  (408) 510
Female 26% (126) 74% (364) 490
White (non-hispanic) 21% (105) 79% (405) 510
Hispanic 25% (61) 75% (189) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 25% (32) 75% (98) 130
Other Race 27% (29) 73% (81) 110
4-Region: Northeast 20% (33) 80% (127) 160
4-Region: Midwest 27% (56) 73% (154) 210
4-Region: South 15% (57) 85% (333) 390
4-Region: West 34% (82) 66% (158) 240
Income: Under 35k 25% (70) 75% (211) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 21% (81) 79%  (309) 390
Income: 75k+ 23% (52) 77% (177) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI10_6NET

Table EDCH10_6NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Family members (parents, siblings, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 39% (385) 61% (615) 1000
Male 38%  (192) 62%  (318) 510
Female 39%  (193) 61%  (297) 490
7-8th Graders 45% (107) 55% (130) 237
9th-10th Graders 39% (179) 61% (274) 453
11th-12th Graders 31% (91) 69%  (206) 297
Completely in-person learning 38% (61) 62% (100) 160
Completely online 44% (195) 56% (252) 448
Mix of in-person and online 33% (121) 67% (247) 368
Male 38%  (192) 62% (318 510
Female 39% (193) 61% (297) 490
White (non-hispanic) 2% (216) 58% (294) 510
Hispanic 29% (74) 71% (176) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 34% (44) 66% (86) 130
Other Race 46% (51) 54% (59) 110
4-Region: Northeast 29% (47) 71% (13) 160
4-Region: Midwest 32% (67) 68% (143) 210
4-Region: South 2% (165) 58% (225) 390
4-Region: West 45% (107) 55% (133) 240
Income: Under 35k 45% (126) 55% (155) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 34% (132) 66% (257) 390
Income: 75k+ 38% (87) 62% (142) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH10_7NET

Table EDCH10_7NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Internet search engine

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 65% (655) 35% (345) 1000
Male 6%  (332) 3% (178) 510
Female 66%  (323) 34%  (167) 490
7-8th Graders 50% (119) 50% (118) 237
9th-10th Graders %  (324) 29%  (130) 453
11th-12th Graders 68%  (202) 2% (95) 297
Completely in-person learning 63% (102) 37% (59) 160
Completely online 66% (297) 34% (151) 448
Mix of in-person and online 68% (249) 32% (119) 368
Male 65%  (332) 35%  (178) 510
Female 66% (323) 34% (167) 490
White (non-hispanic) 67% (342) 33% (168) 510
Hispanic 59% (148) 41% (102) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 65% (85) 35% (45) 130
Other Race 72% (79) 28% (31) 110
4-Region: Northeast 61% (98) 39% (62) 160
4-Region: Midwest 61% (128) 39% (82) 210
4-Region: South 68%  (267) 32%  (123) 390
4-Region: West 67% (162) 33% (78) 240
Income: Under 35k 72% (202) 28% (79) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 64%  (249) 36% (140) 390
Income: 75k+ 61% (140) 39% (89) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI10_8NET

Table EDCH10_8NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
Other, please specify

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 3% (28) 97% (972) 1000
Male 3% (13) 97% (497 510
Female 3% (15) 97%  (475) 490
7-8th Graders 3% (7) 97% (229) 237
9th-10th Graders 3% (15) 97% (438) 453
11th-12th Graders 2% (6) 98% (291) 297
Completely in-person learning 9% (15) 91% (146) 160
Completely online 1% (5) 9%  (443) 448
Mix of in-person and online 2% (9) 98% (359) 368
Male 3% (13) 97%  (497) 510
Female 3% (15) 97% (475) 490
White (non-hispanic) 3% (17) 97% (493) 510
Hispanic 3% (7) 97% (243) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 1% (1) 99% (129) 130
Other Race 2% (3) 98% (107) 110
4-Region: Northeast 2% (4) 98% (156) 160
4-Region: Midwest 5% (10) 95%  (200) 210
4-Region: South 3% (13) 97% (377) 390
4-Region: West 1% (2) 99% (238) 240
Income: Under 35k 4% (10) 96% (271) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 3% (13) 97% (376) 390
Income: 75k+ 1% (3) 99% (227) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table EDCHI10_9NET

Table EDCH10_9NET: Right now, which of the following do you currently use to help you with schoolwork? Select all that apply.
None of the above

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 1% (107) 89% (893) 1000
Male 3% (67) 87%  (443) 510
Female 8% (40 92%  (450) 490
7-8th Graders 16% (37) 84% (199) 237
9th-10th Graders 9% (41) 91% (412) 453
11th-12th Graders 9% (27) 91% (270) 297
Completely in-person learning 7% (11) 93% (149) 160
Completely online 10% (43) 920%  (404) 448
Mix of in-person and online 13% (49) 87% (319) 368
Male 3% (67) 87%  (443) 510
Female 8% (40) 92% (450) 490
White (non-hispanic) 10% (52) 90% (458) 510
Hispanic 16% (39) 84% (211) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 8% (1) 92% (119) 130
Other Race 4% (5) 96% (105) 110
4-Region: Northeast 17% (26) 83% (134) 160
4-Region: Midwest 13% (27) 87% (183) 210
4-Region: South 8% (32) 92% (358) 390
4-Region: West 9% (22) 91% (218) 240
Income: Under 35k 8% (21) 92% (260) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 12% (45) 88% (345) 390
Income: 75k+ 1% (26) 89% (204) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHII_INET

Table EDCH11_1NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
In class at school

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 34%  (335) 66%  (665) 1000
Male 34%  (172) 66%  (338) 510
Female 3% (163) 7%  (327) 490
7-8th Graders 34% (80) 66% (157) 237
9th-10th Graders 36%  (165) 64%  (288) 453
11th-12th Graders 29% (86) 71% (211) 297
Completely in-person learning 71% (114) 29% (46) 160
Completely online 11% (51) 89% (397) 448
Mix of in-person and online 44% (161) 56% (207) 368
Male 34%  (172) 66%  (338) 510
Female 33% (163) 67% (327) 490
White (non-hispanic) 40% (203) 60% (307) 510
Hispanic 30% (76) 70% (174) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 23% (29) 77% (101) 130
Other Race 25% (27) 75% (83) 110
4-Region: Northeast 33% (53) 67% (107) 160
4-Region: Midwest 39% (81) 61% (129) 210
4-Region: South 37% (144) 63% (246) 390
4-Region: West 24% (57) 76% (183) 240
Income: Under 35k 31% (87) 69% (194) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 34% (134) 66% (256) 390
Income: 75k+ 35% (81) 65% (149) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH11_2NET

Table EDCH11_2NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Clubs, sports, or other activities run by the school or district

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 18% (181) 82% (819) 1000
Male 18%  (90) 82% (420 510
Female 19% (91) 81%  (399) 490
7-8th Graders 16% (39) 84% (198) 237
9th-10th Graders 19% (87) 81% (366) 453
11th-12th Graders 18%  (53) 82%  (244) 297
Completely in-person learning 39% (62) 61% (99) 160
Completely online 11% (50) 89% (397) 448
Mix of in-person and online 18% (68) 82% (300) 368
Male 18%  (90) 82%  (420) 510
Female 19% (91) 81% (399) 490
White (non-hispanic) 22% (113) 78% (397) 510
Hispanic 13% (33) 87% (217) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 1% (14) 89% (116) 130
Other Race 19% (21) 81% (89) 110
4-Region: Northeast 16% (26) 84% (134) 160
4-Region: Midwest 19% (41) 81% (169) 210
4-Region: South 19% (74) 81% (316) 390
4-Region: West 16% (40) 84%  (200) 240
Income: Under 35k 21% (59) 79% (222) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 17% (65) 83% (325) 390
Income: 75k+ 19% (43) 81% (186) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI11_3NET

Table EDCH11_3NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Clubs, sports teams, or other activities outside of school

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 17% (168) 83% (832) 1000
Male 19%  (97) 81%  (413) 510
Female 14% (71) 86%  (419) 490
7-8th Graders 16% (38) 84% (199) 237
9th-10th Graders 18% (81) 82%  (372) 453
11th-12th Graders 15% (46) 85% (251) 297
Completely in-person learning 27% (43) 73% (117) 160
Completely online 12% (52) 88% (395) 448
Mix of in-person and online 19% (71) 81% (297) 368
Male 19%  (97) 81%  (413) 510
Female 14% (71) 86% (419) 490
White (non-hispanic) 21% (107) 79% (403) 510
Hispanic 9% (23) 91% (227) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 14% (18) 86% (112) 130
Other Race 19% (21) 81% (89) 110
4-Region: Northeast 23% (36) 77% (124) 160
4-Region: Midwest 21% (43) 79% (167) 210
4-Region: South 13% (51) 87% (339) 390
4-Region: West 15% (37) 85% (203) 240
Income: Under 35k 24% (68) 76% (213) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 14% (54) 86% (336) 390
Income: 75k+ 15% (35) 85% (194) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH11_4NET

Table EDCH11_4NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Online/social media (Snapchat, Instagram, TikTok, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 69%  (692) 31%  (308) 1000
Male 67%  (342) 3% (168) 510
Female 1%  (350) 29%  (140) 490
7-8th Graders 60% (143) 40% (94) 237
9th-10th Graders 72% (325) 28% (128) 453
11th-12th Graders 72%  (214) 28%  (83) 297
Completely in-person learning 64% (102) 36% (58) 160
Completely online 72% (323) 28% (125) 448
Mix of in-person and online 69% (253) 31% (115) 368
Male 67%  (342) 3% (168) 510
Female 71% (350) 29% (140) 490
White (non-hispanic) 70% (355) 30% (155) 510
Hispanic 72% (179) 28% (71) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 72% (93) 28% (37) 130
Other Race 59% (65) 41% (45) 110
4-Region: Northeast 72% (116) 28% (44) 160
4-Region: Midwest 69% (145) 31% (65) 210
4-Region: South 71% (278) 29% (112) 390
4-Region: West 64% (154) 36% (86) 240
Income: Under 35k 67% (189) 33% (92) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 69% (269) 31% (121) 390
Income: 75k+ 70% (161) 30% (68) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI11_5NET

Table EDCH11_5NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Cell phone (texting, calling, video calls, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 74% (739) 26% (261) 1000
Male 68% (349 32%  (161) 510
Female 80%  (390) 20%  (100) 490
7-8th Graders 64% (152) 36% (84) 237
9th-10th Graders 78%  (351) 2% (102) 453
11th-12th Graders 77% (227) 23% (69) 297
Completely in-person learning 73% (118) 27% (43) 160
Completely online 75% (334) 25% (114) 448
Mix of in-person and online 75% (276) 25% (92) 368
Male 68%  (349) 2%  (161) 510
Female 80% (390) 20% (100) 490
White (non-hispanic) 77% (393) 23% (117) 510
Hispanic 67% (167) 33% (83) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 73% (95) 27% (35) 130
Other Race 77% (85) 23% (25) 110
4-Region: Northeast 79% (127) 21% (33) 160
4-Region: Midwest 72% (151) 28% (59) 210
4-Region: South 73% (286) 27% (104) 390
4-Region: West 73% (174) 27% (66) 240
Income: Under 35k 84% (235) 16% (46) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 69% (267) 31% (123) 390
Income: 75k+ 75% (172) 25% (57) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH11_6NET

Table EDCH11_6NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Your house/a friend’s house

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 40%  (400) 60%  (600) 1000
Male 40%  (203) 60%  (307) 510
Female 0%  (197) 60%  (293) 490
7-8th Graders 37% (87) 63% (150) 237
9th-10th Graders 2%  (188) 58%  (265) 453
11th-12th Graders 4%  (123) 59%  (174) 297
Completely in-person learning 57% (91) 43% (70) 160
Completely online 31% (137) 69% (310) 448
Mix of in-person and online 44% (163) 56% (205) 368
Male 40%  (203) 60%  (307) 510
Female 40% (197) 60% (293) 490
White (non-hispanic) 51% (261) 49% (249) 510
Hispanic 32% (81) 68% (169) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 24% (32) 76% (98) 130
Other Race 24% (26) 76% (84) 110
4-Region: Northeast 44% (71) 56% (89) 160
4-Region: Midwest 42% (89) 58% (121) 210
4-Region: South 39%  (153) 61%  (237) 390
4-Region: West 36% (87) 64% (153) 240
Income: Under 35k 49% (137) 51% (144) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 35% (135) 65% (255) 390
Income: 75k+ 40% (91) 60% (139) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI11_7NET

Table EDCH11_7NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Indoor public places (movies, mall, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 15% (150) 85% (850) 1000
Male 4% (70) 86% (440 510
Female 6%  (79) 84%  (411) 490
7-8th Graders 9% (22) 91% (215) 237
9th-10th Graders 6%  (72) 84% (381 453
11th-12th Graders 19% (55) 81% (241) 297
Completely in-person learning 19% (31) 81% (129) 160
Completely online 11% (51) 89% (396) 448
Mix of in-person and online 18% (66) 82% (302) 368
Male 4%  (70) 86%  (440) 510
Female 16% (79) 84% (411) 490
White (non-hispanic) 19% (96) 81% (414) 510
Hispanic 1% (27) 89% (223) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 1% (15) 89% (115) 130
Other Race 10% (1) 90% (99) 110
4-Region: Northeast 15% (23) 85% (137) 160
4-Region: Midwest 13% (27) 87% (183) 210
4-Region: South 14% (55) 86% (335) 390
4-Region: West 19% (45) 81% (195) 240
Income: Under 35k 18% (52) 82% (229) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 13% (52) 87% (338) 390
Income: 75k+ 15% (34) 85% (195) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table EDCH11_8NET

Table EDCH11_8NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Outdoors (parks, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 24% (242) 76% (758) 1000
Male 29%  (149) 7% (361) 510
Female 19%  (94) 81%  (396) 490
7-8th Graders 23% (55) 77% (181) 237
9th-10th Graders 25% (113) 75% (340) 453
11th-12th Graders 24% (71) 76% (226) 297
Completely in-person learning 28% (45) 72% (116) 160
Completely online 21% (93) 79% (355) 448
Mix of in-person and online 27% (100) 73% (268) 368
Male 29%  (149) 1%  (361) 510
Female 19% (94) 81% (396) 490
White (non-hispanic) 30% (152) 70% (358) 510
Hispanic 19% (46) 81% (204) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 18% (24) 82% (106) 130
Other Race 19% (21) 81% (89) 110
4-Region: Northeast 26% (41) 74% (119) 160
4-Region: Midwest 26% (54) 74% (156) 210
4-Region: South 21% (81) 79%  (309) 390
4-Region: West 27% (66) 73% (174) 240
Income: Under 35k 29% (82) 71% (199) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 22% (88) 78% (302) 390
Income: 75k+ 27% (62) 73% (167) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI1I_9NET

Table EDCH11_9NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Interactive video games

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 40%  (404) 60%  (596) 1000
Male 60%  (305) 40%  (205) 510
Female 20%  (99) 80% (391 490
7-8th Graders 42% (98) 58% (138) 237
9th-10th Graders 40%  (183) 60%  (270) 453
11th-12th Graders 38%  (113) 62%  (183) 297
Completely in-person learning 36% (58) 64% (103) 160
Completely online 39% (173) 61% (274) 448
Mix of in-person and online 44% (161) 56% (207) 368
Male 60%  (305) 40%  (205) 510
Female 20% (99) 80% (391) 490
White (non-hispanic) 41% (207) 59% (303) 510
Hispanic 39% (97) 61% (153) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 36% (47) 64% (83) 130
Other Race 48% (52) 52% (58) 110
4-Region: Northeast 36% (57) 64% (103) 160
4-Region: Midwest 44% (93) 56% (117) 210
4-Region: South 45% (175) 55% (215) 390
4-Region: West 33% (78) 67% (162) 240
Income: Under 35k 43% (120) 57% (161) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 38% (147) 62% (242) 390
Income: 75k+ 46% (106) 54% (123) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH11_10NET

Table EDCH11_10NET: Right now, where do you connect with friends and other students? Select all that apply.
Other, please specify

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 3% (29) 97% (971) 1000
Male 2% (9) 98%  (501) 510
Female 4%  (20) 96%  (470) 490
7-8th Graders 2% (4) 98% (232) 237
9th-10th Graders 4% (19) 96% (434) 453
11th-12th Graders 2% (5) 98% (292) 297
Completely in-person learning — (0) 100% (160) 160
Completely online 4% (20) 96% (427) 448
Mix of in-person and online 2% (7) 98% (361) 368
Male 2% (9) 98%  (501) 510
Female 4% (20) 96% (470) 490
White (non-hispanic) 2% (9) 98% (501) 510
Hispanic 5% (13) 95% (237) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 3% (4) 97% (126) 130
Other Race 3% (4) 97% (106) 110
4-Region: Northeast 3% (5) 97% (155) 160
4-Region: Midwest 1% (2) 9%  (208) 210
4-Region: South 3% (1) 97% (379) 390
4-Region: West 5% (11) 95% (229) 240
Income: Under 35k 3% (8) 97% (273) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 4% (15) 96% (375) 390
Income: 75k+ 2% (4) 98% (225) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI2_INET

Table EDCH12_1NET: For virtual/remote learning right now, do you have...? Select all that apply.
A designated quiet place to go for class/studying

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 60% (491) 40% (324) 815
Male 57%  (227) 43%  (168) 395
Female 63%  (264) 37%  (156) 420
7-8th Graders 53% (99) 47% (87) 186
9th-10th Graders 65%  (244) 35% (132) 376
11th-12th Graders 58%  (143) ©2%  (103) 246
Completely online 59% (262) 41% (185) 448
Mix of in-person and online 62%  (229) 38% (139) 368
Male 57%  (227) 43% (168 395
Female 63%  (264) 7% (156) 420
White (non-hispanic) 65% (255) 35% (135) 390
Hispanic 47% (98) 53% (111) 209
Black (non-hispanic) 53% (62) 47% (54) 17
Other Race 76% (75) 24% (23) 99
4-Region: Northeast 54% (80) 46% (68) 148
4-Region: Midwest 62% (98) 38% (60) 158
4-Region: South 61% (178) 39% (116) 294
4-Region: West 63%  (135) 37%  (80) 215
Income: Under 35k 70% (167) 30% (70) 237
Income: Under 50k—75k 55% (166) 45% (138) 304
Income: 75k-+ 61%  (116) 39%  (75) 191

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH12_2NET: For virtual/remote learning right now, do you have...? Select all that apply.

A dedicated device to get your schoolwork done

Morning Consult
Table EDCHI12_2NET

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 74%  (604) 26% (211) 815
Male 1% (282) 29%  (113) 395
Female 7%  (322) 3%  (98) 420
7-8th Graders 66% (123) 34% (63) 186
9th-10th Graders 79% (298) 21% (78) 376
11th-12th Graders 72% (177) 28% (69) 246
Completely online 73% (329) 27% (119) 448
Mix of in-person and online 75% (276) 25% (92) 368
Male 1%  (282) 20%  (113) 395
Female 7%  (322) 2%  (98) 420
White (non-hispanic) 74% (288) 26% (102) 390
Hispanic 68% (142) 32% (67) 209
Black (non-hispanic) 78% (91) 22% (26) 17
Other Race 84% (83) 16% (16) 99
4-Region: Northeast 69% (101) 31% (47) 148
4-Region: Midwest 81% (128) 19% (30) 158
4-Region: South 74% (218) 26% (76) 294
4-Region: West 73% (157 27%  (58) 215
Income: Under 35k 82% (194) 18% (43) 237
Income: Under 50k—75k 68% (206) 32% (98) 304
Income: 75k-+ 75%  (142) 25%  (49) 191

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI2_3NET

Table EDCH12_3NET: For virtual/remote learning right now, do you have...? Select all that apply.
Access to your parent/guardian/other adult during the day if you needed help

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 53% (432) 47% (383) 815
Male 57%  (224) 3%  (7) 395
Female 49%  (208) 51%  (212) 420
7-8th Graders 57% (106) 43% (80) 186
9th-10th Graders 53% (199) 47% (177) 376
11th-12th Graders 49% (121) 51% (124) 246
Completely online 52% (231) 48% (217) 448
Mix of in-person and online 55% (201) 45% (166) 368
Male 57%  (224) 3%  (7n) 395
Female 49%  (208) 51%  (212) 420
White (non-hispanic) 54% (210) 46% (180) 390
Hispanic 43% (91) 57% (119) 209
Black (non-hispanic) 60% (70) 40% (47) 17
Other Race 62% (61) 38% (38) 99
4-Region: Northeast 42% (62) 58% (86) 148
4-Region: Midwest 51% (82) 49% (77) 158
4-Region: South 59% (173) 41% (121) 294
4-Region: West 54%  (116) 46%  (99) 215
Income: Under 35k 59% (140) 41% (97) 237
Income: Under 50k—75k 52% (157) 48% (147) 304
Income: 75k+ 46% (88) 54% (103) 191

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCHI12_4NET

Table EDCH12_4NET: For virtual/remote learning right now, do you have...? Select all that apply.
Internet access at home to do your online class work

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 84%  (686) 16% (129) 815
Male 82%  (326) 18%  (69) 395
Female 86%  (361) 4%  (59) 420
7-8th Graders 78% (145) 22% (41) 186
9th-10th Graders 87% (328) 13% (48) 376
11th-12th Graders 84%  (207) 16% (39) 246
Completely online 83% (371) 17% (76) 448
Mix of in-person and online 86% (315) 14% (52) 368
Male 82%  (326) 18%  (69) 395
Female 86%  (361) 14%  (59) 420
White (non-hispanic) 86% (335) 14% (55) 390
Hispanic 81% (170) 19% (40) 209
Black (non-hispanic) 79% (93) 21% (24) 17
Other Race 90% (89) 10% (10) 99
4-Region: Northeast 82% (122) 18% (26) 148
4-Region: Midwest 83% (132) 17% (26) 158
4-Region: South 87% (256) 13% (38) 294
4-Region: West 8%  (177) 18%  (38) 215
Income: Under 35k 90% (213) 10% (24) 237
Income: Under 50k—75k 82% (249) 18% (56) 304
Income: 75k—+ 85% (163) 15% (28) 191

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI2_5NET

Table EDCH12_5NET: For virtual/remote learning right now, do you have...? Select all that apply.
Enough access to your teacher if you had questions about schoolwork

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 62% (506) 38% (309) 815
Male 63%  (250) 37%  (145) 395
Female 61% (257 39%  (164) 420
7-8th Graders 57% (106) 43% (80) 186
9th-10th Graders 66%  (250) 34% (126 376
11th-12th Graders 59% (146) 41% (100) 246
Completely online 60% (269) 40% (178) 448
Mix of in-person and online 64% (237) 36% (131) 368
Male 63%  (250) 7%  (145) 395
Female 61%  (257) 39%  (164) 420
White (non-hispanic) 64% (248) 36% (142) 390
Hispanic 52% (108) 48% (101) 209
Black (non-hispanic) 64% (74) 36% (43) 17
Other Race 76% (76) 24% (23) 99
4-Region: Northeast 55% (82) 45% (66) 148
4-Region: Midwest 71% (112) 29% (47) 158
4-Region: South 65% (192) 35% (102) 294
4-Region: West 56%  (121) 44%  (94) 215
Income: Under 35k 71% (167) 29% (70) 237
Income: Under 50k—75k 60% (184) 40% (121) 304
Income: 75k-+ 58% (110 42% (81) 191

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI12_6NET

Table EDCH12_6NET: For virtual/remote learning right now, do you have...? Select all that apply.
None of the above

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 3% (21) 97% (794) 815
Male 2% (9) 98%  (386) 395
Female 3% (12) 97%  (408) 420
7-8th Graders 4% (8) 96% (178) 186
9th-10th Graders 1% (3) 99% (373) 376
11th-12th Graders 4% (10) 96% (235) 246
Completely online 2% (10) 98% (437) 448
Mix of in-person and online 3% (1) 97% (357) 368
Male 2% (9) 98%  (386) 395
Female 3% (12) 97%  (408) 420
White (non-hispanic) 1% (5) 99% (385) 390
Hispanic 5% (1) 95% (199) 209
Black (non-hispanic) 4% (5) 96% (112) 17
Other Race 1% (1) 99% (98) 99
4-Region: Northeast 4% (5) 96% (143) 148
4-Region: Midwest 1% (2) 99% (157) 158
4-Region: South 4% (10) 96%  (284) 294
4-Region: West 2% (4) 98% (211) 215
Income: Under 35k — (1) 100% (236) 237
Income: Under 50k—75k 5% (14) 95% (290) 304
Income: 75k+ 3% (5) 97% (186) 191

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH13

Table EDCH13: After the pandemic, if given the option, how many days per week would you like to attend classes in-person?

0 days a week
(all vir-
tual/remote
Demographic 5daysaweek 4daysaweek 3 daysaweek 2 daysaweek 1 day a week learning) Total N
Teens 34% (342) 13% (132) 15% (155) 13% (131) 3% (35) 21% (206) 1000
Male 35% (178) 14%  (70) 15%  (76) 13%  (66) 3% (14) 21%  (105) 510
Female 33% (164) 13% (62) 16%  (79) 13%  (64) 4%  (21) 21% (100) 490
7-8th Graders 2% (76) 13%  (31) 19%  (45) 14%  (34) 3% (7) 18% (42) 237
9th-10th Graders 38% (170) 13%  (59) 14%  (63) 1% (50) 4%  (20) 20% (91 453
11th-12th Graders 2% (94) 14%  (42) 14% (41 14%  (43) 2% (7) 24%  (71) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 44%  (70) 18%  (29) 1% (17) 10%  (16) 3%  (4) 15%  (23) 160
Completely online 29% (128) 9%  (38) 16%  (71) 17%  (75) 3%  (15) 27% (119) 448
Mix of in-person and online 37%  (135) 17%  (61) 17%  (62) 10%  (38) 4%  (14) 16%  (58) 368
Male 35% (178) 14%  (70) 15% (76) 13% (66) 3% (14) 21%  (105) 510
Female 33% (164) 13% (62) 16%  (79) 13%  (64) 4%  (21) 21% (100) 490
White (non-hispanic) 38% (192) 15% (76) 15%  (79) 7%  (35) 3% (18) 2% (1) 510
Hispanic 31%  (77) 2% (29) 19%  (46) 17%  (43) 4% (9) 18%  (45) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 29%  (37) 10%  (13) 10%  (14) 23%  (30) 4%  (6) 23%  (30) 130
Other Race 33%  (36) 2% (14) 14%  (16) 2% (23) 2% (3) 18%  (19) 110
4-Region: Northeast 41%  (66) 14%  (23) 16%  (25) 6%  (9) 5%  (8) 18%  (29) 160
4-Region: Midwest 37%  (78) 16%  (33) 1% (23) 8% (17) 3% (7) 25%  (53) 210
4-Region: South 30% (118) 12%  (48) 17%  (66) 15%  (57) 3% (1) 23%  (90) 390
4-Region: West 33% (79) 2% (28) 7%  (41) 20%  (47) 4%  (10) 14%  (34) 240
Income: Under 35k 34%  (95) 15%  (41) 12%  (34) 15%  (43) 3% (7) 21%  (60) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 33% (129) 12% (48) 17%  (68) 1% (41 3% (12) 23% (91 390
Income: 75k+ 42%  (96) 2%  (27) 15%  (34) 1% (26) 3% (7) 17%  (39) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH14
Table EDCH14: And, how many students would you want in your class?
Demographic 1- 14 students 15-24 students 25+ students Total N
Teens 52%  (520) 39%  (385) 10%  (95) 1000
Male 51%  (259) 40%  (203) 9%  (48) 510
Female 53%  (261) 37%  (182) 10%  (47) 490
7-8th Graders 51%  (120) 40% (95) 9% (22) 237
9th-10th Graders 50%  (228) 40%  (182) 9%  (43) 453
11th-12th Graders 56%  (165) 34% (101 10% (30) 297
Completely in-person learning 53% (84) 37% (60) 10% (16) 160
Completely online 52%  (231) 39%  (174) 10% (43) 448
Mix of in-person and online 50%  (185) 41%  (149) 9% (33) 368
Male 51%  (259) 40%  (203) 9%  (48) 510
Female 53%  (261) 37%  (182) 10%  (47) 490
White (non-hispanic) 48%  (246) 2%  (215) 10% (50) 510
Hispanic 55%  (137) 35%  (86) 1% (27) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 67% (87) 25% (32) 8% (10) 130
Other Race 45% (50) 47% (52) 7% (8) 110
4-Region: Northeast 53% (84) 37% (59) 10% (16) 160
4-Region: Midwest 48%  (100) 45% (94) 8% (16) 210
4-Region: South 57%  (223) 34%  (132) 9%  (35) 390
4-Region: West 7%  (112) 42%  (100) 1% (27) 240
Income: Under 35k 46%  (130) 43%  (122) 11% (30) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 58%  (225) 33%  (130) 9% (34) 390
Income: 75k+ 46%  (105) 4%  (101) 10%  (23) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH15

Table EDCH15: And, who would you want to teach you?

A subject expert or

A parent or group of A teacher or group of group of subject
Demographic parents teachers experts Total N
Teens 5% (46) 72%  (716) 24%  (237) 1000
Male 5% (27) 69%  (350) 26%  (132) 510
Female 4%  (19) 75%  (366) 21%  (105) 490
7-8th Graders 7% (16) 77%  (182) 16% (38) 237
9th-10th Graders 3% (14) 1% (319) 26%  (120) 453
11th-12th Graders 5% (15) 69%  (205) 26% (77) 297
Completely in-person learning 10% (16) 68%  (108) 23% (36) 160
Completely online 3% (12) 72%  (323) 25%  (13) 448
Mix of in-person and online 3% (1) 74%  (271) 23%  (86) 368
Male 5% (27) 69%  (350) 26%  (132) 510
Female 4%  (19) 75%  (366) 21%  (105) 490
White (non-hispanic) 5% (26) 73%  (373) 22% (111) 510
Hispanic 5%  (14) 70%  (174) 2%  (62) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 2% (3) 69% (89) 29% (38) 130
Other Race 3% (4) 73% (81) 24% (26) 110
4-Region: Northeast 4% (7) 1%  (114) 24% (39) 160
4-Region: Midwest 6% (13) 67%  (141) 26% (55) 210
4-Region: South 5% (1) 72%  (281) 2%  (88) 390
4-Region: West 2% (5) 75%  (180) 23% (55) 240
Income: Under 35k 5% (14) 70%  (198) 25% (70) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 5% (18) 73%  (284) 23% (88) 390
Income: 75k+ 3% (7) 1%  (162) 26%  (60) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH16_1

Table EDCH16_1: How comfortable are you discussing current events/social issues with each of the following? Select one per row.
Parent/guardian

Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know /
Demographic comfortable comfortable comfortable uncomfortable no opinion Total N
Teens 43%  (429) 30%  (304) 15%  (151) 8%  (77) 4%  (38) 1000
Male 47%  (238) 30%  (154) 13%  (66) 7% (35) 3% (18) 510
Female 39%  (192) 31%  (150) 17%  (86) 9%  (42) 4% (21 490
7-8th Graders 49%  (116) 31%  (72) 2% (29) 6%  (13) 3% (6) 237
9th-10th Graders 2%  (189) 31%  (140) 15%  (67) 9%  (40) %  (17) 453
11th-12th Graders 40%  (118) 30%  (90) 7% (51) 8%  (24) 5%  (15) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 44%  (70) 25%  (40) 22%  (35) 8% (13) 2% (3) 160
Completely online 45%  (201) 29%  (129) 14%  (62) 8%  (37) 4% (18) 448
Mix of in-person and online 2%  (153) 34%  (125) 14%  (50) 7%  (26) 4% (14) 368
Male 47%  (238) 30%  (154) 13%  (66) 7% (35) 3% (18) 510
Female 39%  (192) 31%  (150) 7% (86) 9% (42 4%  (21) 490
White (non-hispanic) 45%  (228) 32%  (161) 15%  (77) 7%  (34) 2% (11) 510
Hispanic 44%  (110) 25%  (64) 14%  (36) 10%  (25) 6% (15) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 39% (51) 33%  (42) 14% (18) 9% (11) 6% (8) 130
Other Race 37% (41) 34%  (37) 19% (21) 7% (7) 3% (4) 110
4-Region: Northeast 37%  (59) 40%  (64) 14%  (22) 5% (8) 4% (6) 160
4-Region: Midwest 44%  (92) 27%  (58) 5%  (31) 9%  (19) 5% (10) 210
4-Region: South 46%  (180) 27%  (107) 15%  (58) 9% (37 2% (8) 390
4-Region: West 4%  (98) 31%  (75) 17%  (40) 5%  (13) 6%  (14) 240
Income: Under 35k 44%  (124) 36%  (101) 10%  (27) 6% (18) 4% (1) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 4%  (172) 27%  (104) 7% (67) 8%  (30) 4%  (17) 390
Income: 75k+ 38%  (87) 34%  (78) 7% (39) 9%  (21) 2% (3) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH16_2

Table EDCH16_2: How comfortable are you discussing current events/social issues with each of the following? Select one per row.
Sibling

Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know /
Demographic comfortable comfortable comfortable uncomfortable no opinion Total N
Teens 41%  (408) 27%  (270) 14%  (139) 6%  (60) 2%  (123) 1000
Male 40%  (203) 28%  (144) 15% (77) 5% (27) 12% (59) 510
Female 42%  (205) 26%  (125) 13%  (62) 7% (34) 13%  (64) 490
7-8th Graders 45%  (105) 24%  (56) 3%  (31) 4% (10 14%  (34) 237
9th-10th Graders 38%  (173) 27%  (120) 16%  (73) 7% (31) 2%  (56) 453
11th-12th Graders 42%  (123) 29% (87) 1% (34) 6% (19) 1% (33) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 40%  (64) 30%  (48) 9% (15) 8% (13) 13% (21) 160
Completely online 42%  (188) 30%  (133) %  (48) 5%  (20) 13%  (58) 448
Mix of in-person and online 40%  (146) 2%  (82) 21%  (76) 7%  (26) 10%  (38) 368
Male 40%  (203) 28%  (144) 15%  (77) 5% (27) 2%  (59) 510
Female 42%  (205) 26%  (125) 13%  (62) 7% (34) 13%  (64) 490
White (non-hispanic) 39%  (199) 27%  (140) 14%  (72) 7% (37) 2%  (63) 510
Hispanic 41%  (103) 29% (71 15%  (37) 3% (7) 13%  (32) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 46%  (60) 21%  (28) 10% (13) 8% (11) 14% (18) 130
Other Race 2%  (47) 28% (31) 15% (16) 5% (6) 9% (10) 110
4-Region: Northeast 38%  (62) 25%  (40) 21%  (34) 2% (3) 13% (21) 160
4-Region: Midwest 39%  (81) 28%  (58) 5%  (31) 5% (10) 14%  (29) 210
4-Region: South 42%  (165) 26%  (100) 2%  (45) 9%  (35) 2%  (45) 390
4-Region: West 42%  (100) 30%  (71) 2%  (28) 5% (12) 2%  (29) 240
Income: Under 35k 37%  (104) 29% (81) 13%  (37) 5% (13) 16%  (46) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 40%  (158) 24%  (92) 16%  (61) 8%  (31) 2%  (48) 390
Income: 75k+ 4%  (94) 34%  (78) 2%  (29) 5% (1) 8%  (18) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH16_3

Table EDCH16_3: How comfortable are you discussing current events/social issues with each of the following? Select one per row.
Teacher

Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know /
Demographic comfortable comfortable comfortable uncomfortable no opinion Total N
Teens 14%  (143) 34%  (341) 27%  (274) 15%  (154) 9%  (88) 1000
Male 16%  (84) 34%  (173) 27%  (139) 14%  (73) 8%  (41) 510
Female 2% (59) 34%  (169) 28%  (135) 16%  (80) 10%  (47) 490
7-8th Graders 13%  (30) 3% (78) 25%  (60) 19%  (44) 1%  (25) 237
9th-10th Graders 14%  (64) 36%  (162) 27%  (122) 14%  (63) 9% (41 453
11th-12th Graders 16%  (48) 32%  (96) 29%  (86) 15%  (45) 7% (22) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 16%  (25) 28%  (45) 36%  (57) 1% (17) 10% (16) 160
Completely online 14%  (64) 36%  (160) 25% (1) 16%  (73) 9%  (40) 448
Mix of in-person and online 14%  (50) 35%  (129) 28%  (102) 16%  (58) 8%  (29) 368
Male 16%  (84) 34%  (173) 27% (139 4%  (73) 8%  (41) 510
Female 2%  (59) 34%  (169) 28%  (135) 16%  (80) 10%  (47) 490
White (non-hispanic) 16% (81) 32%  (162) 30%  (152) 15%  (78) 7%  (36) 510
Hispanic 14%  (35) 2% (79) 24%  (61) 20%  (49) 1%  (26) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 13% (17) 40% (51) 23%  (30) 9% (11) 16% (21) 130
Other Race 9% (10) 45%  (49) 28% (31) 13% (15) 5% (5) 110
4-Region: Northeast 13% (21) 35%  (55) 27%  (43) 18%  (30) 7% (12) 160
4-Region: Midwest 3% (28) a% (87 29%  (61) 10%  (21) 6%  (13) 210
4-Region: South 15%  (58) 31%  (122) 27%  (107) 7%  (66) 10%  (37) 390
4-Region: West 15%  (37) 32%  (77) 26%  (63) 15%  (37) 1%  (26) 240
Income: Under 35k 15%  (42) 30%  (85) 30%  (83) 18%  (49) 8%  (22) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 16%  (62) 2%  (123) 28%  (110) 15%  (57) 10%  (38) 390
Income: 75k-+ 2%  (27) 43%  (98) 25%  (58) 13%  (30) 7%  (15) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH16_4

Table EDCH16_4: How comfortable are you discussing current events/social issues with each of the following? Select one per row.
Friends

Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know /
Demographic comfortable comfortable comfortable uncomfortable no opinion Total N
Teens 53%  (531) 3% (327) 6%  (60) 3% (28 5% (52) 1000
Male 53%  (271) 2%  (165) 6%  (32) 3% (17) 5%  (25) 510
Female 53%  (261) 3%  (162) 6%  (29) 2% (12) 6%  (27) 490
7-8th Graders 58%  (136) 28%  (67) 3% (8) 4% (10) 7% (16) 237
9th-10th Graders 50%  (227) 36%  (164) 7% (30) 2% (10) 5% (22) 453
11th-12th Graders 56%  (165) 30%  (88) 7% (22) 3% (8) 5% (14) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 66%  (107) 22%  (35) 8% (13) 1% (2) 3% (5) 160
Completely online 47%  (210) 39%  (174) 5% (21) 3% (14) 6%  (29) 448
Mix of in-person and online 54%  (200) 31%  (113) 7%  (26) 3% (12) 4% (16) 368
Male 53%  (271) 32%  (165) 6%  (32) 3% (17) 5%  (25) 510
Female 53%  (261) 3% (162) 6% (29 2% (12) 6%  (27) 490
White (non-hispanic) 57%  (291) 31%  (160) 6% (31) 3% (14) 3% (15) 510
Hispanic 52%  (130) 30%  (76) 5% (13) 4%  (9) 9%  (21) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 49%  (64) 28%  (37) 9% (1) 4% (5) 1% (14) 130
Other Race 2%  (47) 50%  (55) 5% (5) 1% (1) 2% (2) 110
4-Region: Northeast 60%  (96) 27%  (43) 6% (10) 1% (2) 6% 9) 160
4-Region: Midwest 48%  (100) 40%  (83) 6%  (12) 2% (5) 4%  (9) 210
4-Region: South 56%  (220) 29%  (114) 7% (29) 3% (10) 4%  (17) 390
4-Region: West 48%  (115) 36%  (87) 4% (10) 4% (1) 7% (17) 240
Income: Under 35k 50%  (142) 37%  (105) 7% (19) 3% (8) 3% (8) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 53%  (208) 31%  (122) 5% (21) 3% (12) 7%  (27) 390
Income: 75k-+ 59%  (135) 31% (7)) 6%  (14) 2% (5) 2% (5) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH16_5

Table EDCH16_5: How comfortable are you discussing current events/social issues with each of the following? Select one per row.
Friend’s parent/guardian

Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know /
Demographic comfortable comfortable comfortable uncomfortable no opinion Total N
Teens 7% (170) 28%  (275) 27%  (270) 16%  (163) 2% (122) 1000
Male 19%  (97) 30% (153 23%  (19) 7%  (88) 0%  (52) 510
Female 15%  (73) 25%  (122) 31%  (151) 15%  (75) 14%  (69) 490
7-8th Graders 2% (52) 25%  (58) 24%  (58) 15%  (35) 14%  (34) 237
9th-10th Graders 14%  (65) 28%  (128) 28%  (126) 17%  (76) 3% (57) 453
11th-12th Graders 17% (51) 29%  (87) 26%  (78) 17% (51) 10%  (30) 297
Completely in-person learning  32% (51) 27%  (43) 23%  (36) 12% (19) 7% (12) 160
Completely online 16% (71) 28%  (126) 23%  (105) 20%  (88) 13%  (57) 448
Mix of in-person and online 2%  (44) 26%  (96) 34%  (124) 15%  (54) 13%  (50) 368
Male 19%  (97) 30%  (153) 2%  (119) 17%  (88) 10%  (52) 510
Female 15%  (73) 25%  (122) 31%  (151) 15%  (75) 14%  (69) 490
White (non-hispanic) 19%  (95) 28%  (145) 29%  (150) 15%  (75) 9%  (45) 510
Hispanic 7%  (42) 27%  (68) 2%  (54) 19%  (48) 15%  (38) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 16% (21) 31%  (40) 24%  (32) 10% (13) 18%  (24) 130
Other Race 10% (1) 20% (22 3%  (34) 24%  (27) 4%  (15) 110
4-Region: Northeast 17%  (27) 22%  (35) 34%  (55) 14%  (23) 13% (21) 160
4-Region: Midwest 14%  (29) 34% (71 2% (57) 15%  (32) 9%  (20) 210
4-Region: South 19%  (74) 26%  (103) 25%  (97) 18%  (68) 2%  (47) 390
4-Region: West 17% (40 28%  (66) 25%  (60) 16%  (39) 14%  (34) 240
Income: Under 35k 16%  (45) 31%  (87) 28%  (78) 15%  (42) 1%  (30) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 19%  (76) 23%  (89) 25%  (98) 18% (70 14%  (56) 390
Income: 75k-+ 15%  (35) 31% (7)) 29%  (66) 15%  (35) 10%  (22) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH16_6

Table EDCH16_6: How comfortable are you discussing current events/social issues with each of the following? Select one per row.
Other family members (grandparent, cousin, aunt, uncle, etc.)

Very Somewhat Not that Not at all Don’t know /
Demographic comfortable comfortable comfortable uncomfortable no opinion Total N
Teens 2%  (218) 38%  (382) 2%  (223) 1%  (109) 7%  (68) 1000
Male 25%  (125) 39%  (200) 2%  (112) 9%  (48) 5% (26) 510
Female 19%  (93) 37%  (182) 23%  (111) 13%  (62) 9%  (43) 490
7-8th Graders 27%  (63) 2%  (99) 23%  (55) 3% (7) 5% (13) 237
9th-10th Graders 19%  (84) 38%  (172) 2%  (97) 14%  (63) 8%  (37) 453
11th-12th Graders 2%  (66) 36%  (107) 2%  (67) 13%  (38) 6%  (18) 297
Completely in-person learning ~ 26%  (42) 42%  (68) 20%  (32) 7% (1) 5% (7) 160
Completely online 22%  (99) 38%  (171) 22%  (97) 1%  (50) 7%  (30) 448
Mix of in-person and online 19%  (70) 37%  (137) 24%  (87) 1B3%  (47) 7%  (27) 368
Male 25%  (125) 39%  (200) 2%  (112) 9%  (48) 5%  (26) 510
Female 19%  (93) 37%  (182) 23%  (111) 13%  (62) 9%  (43) 490
White (non-hispanic) 20%  (103) 40%  (204) 2%  (110) 13%  (65) 5% (27) 510
Hispanic 24%  (59) 38%  (96) 2%  (54) 9%  (22) 8%  (20) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 28%  (37) 38%  (49) 19%  (24) 6% (8) 9% (12) 130
Other Race 18%  (19) 30%  (33) 31%  (34) 13%  (14) 8% (9 110
4-Region: Northeast 22%  (35) 42%  (67) 22%  (36) 6% 9) 8% (13) 160
4-Region: Midwest 19%  (40) 4%  (85) 19%  (40) 13%  (28) 8%  (17) 210
4-Region: South 2%  (91) 37%  (144) 23%  (90) 12%  (46) 5%  (19) 390
4-Region: West 2%  (52) 35%  (85) 24%  (57) 1%  (26) 8%  (20) 240
Income: Under 35k 22% (61) 37%  (105) 22% (61) 1% (32) 8% (23) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 19%  (74) 42%  (165) 2%  (84) 10%  (40) 7% (26) 390
Income: 75k—+ 23%  (54) 33%  (76) 26%  (60) 12%  (28) 5% (12) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH17_INET

Table EDCH17_1NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
Black Lives Matter movement

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 89% (888) 1% (112) 1000
Male 85%  (435) 15%  (75) 510
Female 92%  (453) 8% (37 490
7-8th Graders 88%  (208) 12% (28) 237
9th-10th Graders 89% (403) 1% (50) 453
11th-12th Graders 89%  (264) 1% (33) 297
Completely in-person learning 82% (132) 18% (29) 160
Completely online 9%  (408) 9% (40) 448
Mix of in-person and online 89% (327) 11% (41) 368
Male 85%  (435) 15% (75 510
Female 92% (453) 8% (37) 490
White (non-hispanic) 89% (456) 1% (54) 510
Hispanic 83% (209) 17% (41) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 92% (119) 8% (1) 130
Other Race 95% (104) 5% (6) 110
4-Region: Northeast 86% (138) 14% (22) 160
4-Region: Midwest 90% (189) 10% (21) 210
4-Region: South 90% (350) 10% (40) 390
4-Region: West 88% (210) 12% (30) 240
Income: Under 35k 91% (256) 9% (25) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 89% (345) 1% (45) 390
Income: 75k+ 85% (196) 15% (33) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH17_2NET

Table EDCH17_2NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
Climate change

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 73% (729) 27% (271) 1000
Male 1% (364) 20%  (146) 510
Female 75%  (365) 25%  (125) 490
7-8th Graders 69% (163) 31% (74) 237
9th-10th Graders 75%  (341) 25%  (112) 453
11th-12th Graders 72%  (214) 28%  (82) 297
Completely in-person learning 68% (108) 32% (52) 160
Completely online 75% (336) 25% (112) 448
Mix of in-person and online 74% (273) 26% (95) 368
Male 1%  (364) 29%  (146) 510
Female 75% (365) 25% (125) 490
White (non-hispanic) 80% (408) 20% (102) 510
Hispanic 60% (150) 40% (100) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 59% (76) 1% (54) 130
Other Race 87% (96) 13% (14) 110
4-Region: Northeast 73% (117) 27% (43) 160
4-Region: Midwest 76% (159) 24% (51) 210
4-Region: South 73% (286) 27% (104) 390
4-Region: West 70% (168) 30% (72) 240
Income: Under 35k 82% (231) 18% (50) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 70% (273) 30% (116) 390
Income: 75k+ 73% (168) 27% (61) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH17_3NET

Table EDCH17_3NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
The COVID-19 (Coronavirus) pandemic

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 91%  (909) 9% (91) 1000
Male 89%  (452) 1%  (58) 510
Female 93%  (457) 7% (33) 490
7-8th Graders 91% (215) 9% (21) 237
9th-10th Graders 92% (415) 8% (38) 453
11th-12th Graders 20%  (266) 10% (30) 297
Completely in-person learning 84% (134) 16% (26) 160
Completely online 94% (419) 6% (29) 448
Mix of in-person and online 92% (337) 8% (31) 368
Male 89%  (452) 1% (58 510
Female 93% (457) 7% (33) 490
White (non-hispanic) 93% (474) 7% (36) 510
Hispanic 87% (219) 13% (31) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 87% (113) 13% (17) 130
Other Race 95% (104) 5% (6) 110
4-Region: Northeast 90% (144) 10% (16) 160
4-Region: Midwest 92% (194) 8% (16) 210
4-Region: South 89% (348 %  (42) 390
4-Region: West 93% (222) 7% (18) 240
Income: Under 35k 92% (258) 8% (23) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 91% (354) 9% (35) 390
Income: 75k+ 91% (208) 9% (21) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH17_4NET

Table EDCH17_4NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
Immigration

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 63%  (629) 37% (371) 1000
Male 601%  (312) 39%  (198) 510
Female 6%  (317) 35%  (173) 490
7-8th Graders 48% (114) 52% (123) 237
9th-10th Graders 67%  (304) 3% (149) 453
11th-12th Graders 67%  (200) 33% (97) 297
Completely in-person learning 60% (96) 40% (65) 160
Completely online 67% (301) 33% (147) 448
Mix of in-person and online 61% (223) 39% (145) 368
Male 61% (312 39%  (198) 510
Female 65% (317) 35% (173) 490
White (non-hispanic) 63% (323) 37% (187) 510
Hispanic 66% (166) 34% (84) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 53% (69) 47% (61) 130
Other Race 64% (70) 36% (40) 110
4-Region: Northeast 63% (101) 37% (59) 160
4-Region: Midwest 58% (122) 42% (88) 210
4-Region: South 64%  (250) 36%  (140) 390
4-Region: West 65% (155) 35% (85) 240
Income: Under 35k 72% (201) 28% (80) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 60% (234) 40% (155) 390
Income: 75k+ 58% (134) 42% (95) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH17_5NET

Table EDCH17_5NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
Abortion

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 68%  (684) 2%  (316) 1000
Male 62%  (315) 38%  (195) 510
Female 75%  (369) 25%  (121) 490
7-8th Graders 52% (123) 48% (114) 237
9th-10th Graders 74% (336) 26% (117) 453
11th-12th Graders 73%  (215) 27% (81) 297
Completely in-person learning 72% (116) 28% (44) 160
Completely online 70% (313) 30% (135) 448
Mix of in-person and online 66% (242) 34% (126) 368
Male 62%  (315) 38% (195 510
Female 75% (369) 25% (121) 490
White (non-hispanic) 75% (383) 25% (127) 510
Hispanic 60% (149) 40% (101) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 56% (73) 44% (57) 130
Other Race 72% (80) 28% (30) 110
4-Region: Northeast 67% (107) 33% (53) 160
4-Region: Midwest 74% (156) 26% (54) 210
4-Region: South 67% (261) 33% (129) 390
4-Region: West 67% (161) 33% (79) 240
Income: Under 35k 74% (207) 26% (74) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 70% (272) 30% (118) 390
Income: 75k+ 62% (143) 38% (87) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH17_6NET

Table EDCH17_6NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
LGBTQ rights

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 74% (743) 26% (257) 1000
Male 68%  (347) 2%  (163) 510
Female 81%  (396) 19%  (94) 490
7-8th Graders 70% (165) 30% (72) 237
9th-10th Graders 76%  (346) 24%  (108) 453
11th-12th Graders 74% (221) 26% (76) 297
Completely in-person learning 71% (114) 29% (46) 160
Completely online 77% (345) 23% (102) 448
Mix of in-person and online 73% (270) 27% (98) 368
Male 68%  (347) 2%  (163) 510
Female 81% (396) 19% (94) 490
White (non-hispanic) 80% (407) 20% (103) 510
Hispanic 62% (155) 38% (95) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 65% (84) 35% (46) 130
Other Race 88% (97) 12% (13) 110
4-Region: Northeast 77% (124) 23% (36) 160
4-Region: Midwest 77% (162) 23% (48) 210
4-Region: South 71% (276) 29% (114) 390
4-Region: West 75% (181) 25% (59) 240
Income: Under 35k 80% (226) 20% (55) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 73%  (284) 27% (106) 390
Income: 75k+ 72% (166) 28% (64) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH17_7NET

Table EDCH17_7NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
President Biden Administration’s activities

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 67%  (669) 33% (331) 1000
Male 6%  (329) 35%  (181) 510
Female 69%  (340) 31%  (150) 490
7-8th Graders 64% (152) 36% (84) 237
9th-10th Graders 69% (311) 31% (142) 453
11th-12th Graders 6%  (193) 35%  (104) 297
Completely in-person learning 66% (106) 34% (55) 160
Completely online 72% (321) 28% (127) 448
Mix of in-person and online 62% (230) 38% (138) 368
Male 65%  (329) 35%  (181) 510
Female 69% (340) 31% (150) 490
White (non-hispanic) 69% (354) 31% (156) 510
Hispanic 59% (147) 41% (103) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 63% (82) 37% (48) 130
Other Race 78% (86) 22% (24) 110
4-Region: Northeast 57% (91) 43% (69) 160
4-Region: Midwest 70% (146) 30% (64) 210
4-Region: South 69% (271) 31% (119) 390
4-Region: West 67% (161) 33% (79) 240
Income: Under 35k 69% (193) 31% (88) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 66% (258) 34% (131) 390
Income: 75k+ 63% (145) 37% (84) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

80


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2102106, February, 2021
Table EDCH17_8NET

Table EDCH17_8NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
Healthcare reform

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 43% (433) 57% (567) 1000
Male 2%  (216) 58%  (294) 510
Female 4% (217 56%  (273) 490
7-8th Graders 33% (78) 67% (159) 237
9th-10th Graders 48%  (217) 52%  (236) 453
11th-12th Graders 45% (132) 55% (165) 297
Completely in-person learning 39% (63) 61% (97) 160
Completely online 46% (208) 54% (240) 448
Mix of in-person and online 43% (158) 57% (210) 368
Male 0%  (216) 58%  (294) 510
Female 44% (217) 56% (273) 490
White (non-hispanic) 49% (248) 51% (262) 510
Hispanic 34% (85) 66% (165) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 39% (51) 61% (79) 130
Other Race 45% (49) 55% (61) 110
4-Region: Northeast 46% (73) 54% (87) 160
4-Region: Midwest 39% (83) 61% (127) 210
4-Region: South 45%  (176) 55%  (214) 390
4-Region: West 42% (101) 58% (139) 240
Income: Under 35k 50% (140) 50% (141) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 39% (153) 61% (237) 390
Income: 75k+ 40% (91) 60% (139) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH17_9NET

Table EDCH17_9NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
Affordable housing

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 37%  (368) 63%  (632) 1000
Male 34%  (173) 66%  (337) 510
Female 40%  (195) 60%  (295) 490
7-8th Graders 32% (75) 68% (162) 237
9th-10th Graders 39% (175) 61% (278) 453
11th-12th Graders 38%  (114) 62%  (183) 297
Completely in-person learning 35% (56) 65% (104) 160
Completely online 40% (177) 60% (270) 448
Mix of in-person and online 35% (130) 65% (238) 368
Male 34%  (173) 66%  (337) 510
Female 40% (195) 60% (295) 490
White (non-hispanic) 39% (201) 61% (309) 510
Hispanic 33% (83) 67% (167) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 27% (36) 73% (94) 130
Other Race 44% (48) 56% (62) 110
4-Region: Northeast 38% (60) 62% (100) 160
4-Region: Midwest 28% (60) 72% (150) 210
4-Region: South 37% (145) 63% (245) 390
4-Region: West 43% (103) 57% (137) 240
Income: Under 35k 45% (126) 55% (155) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 35% (138) 65% (252) 390
Income: 75k+ 30% (69) 70% (160) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH17_10NET

Table EDCH17_10NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
Education reform

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 40% (405) 60% (595) 1000
Male 38%  (194) 62%  (316) 510
Female 3% (210 57%  (280) 490
7-8th Graders 32% (76) 68% (160) 237
9th-10th Graders 43% (197) 57% (256) 453
11th-12th Graders 43% (126 57%  (171) 297
Completely in-person learning 35% (57) 65% (104) 160
Completely online 43% (195) 57% (253) 448
Mix of in-person and online 39% (145) 61% (223) 368
Male 38%  (194) 62%  (316) 510
Female 43% (210) 57% (280) 490
White (non-hispanic) 43% (221) 57% (289) 510
Hispanic 33% (82) 67% (168) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 39% (51) 61% (79) 130
Other Race 46% (50) 54% (60) 110
4-Region: Northeast 37% (59) 63% (101) 160
4-Region: Midwest 36% (75) 64% (135) 210
4-Region: South 1% (161) 59% (229) 390
4-Region: West 46% (109) 54% (131) 240
Income: Under 35k 48% (135) 52% (146) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 35% (136) 65% (253) 390
Income: 75k+ 35% (79) 65% (150) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH17_11INET

Table EDCH17_11NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
Police/Criminal justice reform

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 69%  (690) 31%  (310) 1000
Male 67%  (340) 3% (170) 510
Female 1%  (350) 29%  (140) 490
7-8th Graders 63% (150) 37% (86) 237
9th-10th Graders 72%  (324) 28% (129 453
11th-12th Graders 69% (205) 31% (92) 297
Completely in-person learning 68% (109) 32% (51) 160
Completely online 72% (324) 28% (124) 448
Mix of in-person and online 67% (246) 33% (122) 368
Male 67%  (340) 3%  (170) 510
Female 71% (350) 29% (140) 490
White (non-hispanic) 71% (364) 29% (146) 510
Hispanic 64% (159) 36% (91) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 66% (85) 34% (45) 130
Other Race 74% (82) 26% (28) 110
4-Region: Northeast 66% (105) 34% (55) 160
4-Region: Midwest 66% (138) 34% (72) 210
4-Region: South 72% (283) 28% (107) 390
4-Region: West 68% (164) 32% (76) 240
Income: Under 35k 75% (211) 25% (70) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 68% (265) 32% (124) 390
Income: 75k+ 63% (144) 37% (85) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH17_I2NET

Table EDCH17_12NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
January 6th Capitol Riots

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 69% (685) 31% (315) 1000
Male 68%  (344) 2%  (166) 510
Female 70%  (341) 30%  (149) 490
7-8th Graders 67% (158) 33% (79) 237
9th-10th Graders 73% (330) 27% (123) 453
11th-12th Graders 64% (190) 36% (106) 297
Completely in-person learning 59% (94) 41% (67) 160
Completely online 70% (313) 30% (135) 448
Mix of in-person and online 71% (263) 29% (105) 368
Male 68%  (344) 32%  (166) 510
Female 70% (341) 30% (149) 490
White (non-hispanic) 73% (374) 27% (136) 510
Hispanic 60% (150) 40% (100) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 59% (77) 1% (53) 130
Other Race 77% (84) 23% (26) 110
4-Region: Northeast 64% (102) 36% (58) 160
4-Region: Midwest 74% (155) 26% (55) 210
4-Region: South 72% (281) 28% (109) 390
4-Region: West 61% (147) 39% (93) 240
Income: Under 35k 78% (218) 22% (63) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 64% (250) 36% (139) 390
Income: 75k+ 68% (156) 32% (74) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table EDCH17_13NET

Table EDCH17_13NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.
School reopenings

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 78% (780) 22% (220) 1000
Male 76%  (389) 24%  (121) 510
Female 80% (391 20%  (99) 490
7-8th Graders 75% (179) 25% (58) 237
9th-10th Graders 81% (366) 19% (87) 453
11th-12th Graders 77% (227) 23% (70) 297
Completely in-person learning 68% (109) 32% (52) 160
Completely online 81% (363) 19% (84) 448
Mix of in-person and online 80% (293) 20% (75) 368
Male 76% (389 24%  (121) 510
Female 80% (391) 20% (99) 490
White (non-hispanic) 78% (398) 22% (112) 510
Hispanic 74% (186) 26% (64) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 74% (96) 26% (34) 130
Other Race 91% (100) 9% (10) 110
4-Region: Northeast 79% (126) 21% (34) 160
4-Region: Midwest 75% (157) 25% (53) 210
4-Region: South 79% (307) 21% (83) 390
4-Region: West 79% (190) 21% (50) 240
Income: Under 35k 82% (231) 18% (50) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 74% (287) 26% (102) 390
Income: 75k+ 81% (185) 19% (44) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH17_I14NET

Table EDCH17_14NET: Which of the following have you read, seen, heard something about? Select all that apply.

None of these
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 4% (35) 96% (965) 1000
Male 5% (28) 95%  (482) 510
Female 2% (8) 98%  (482) 490
7-8th Graders 5% (1) 95% (226) 237
9th-10th Graders 3% (16) 97% (438) 453
11th-12th Graders 3% 9) 97% (288) 297
Completely in-person learning 8% (13) 92% (148) 160
Completely online 2% (8) 98%  (440) 448
Mix of in-person and online 3% (12) 97% (356) 368
Male 5%  (28) 95%  (482) 510
Female 2% (8) 98% (482) 490
White (non-hispanic) 4% (22) 96% (488) 510
Hispanic 3% (8) 97% (242) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 4% (5) 96% (125) 130
Other Race 1% (1) 99% (109) 110
4-Region: Northeast 3% (5) 97% (155) 160
4-Region: Midwest 3% (6) 97%  (204) 210
4-Region: South 4% (17) 96% (373) 390
4-Region: West 3% (7) 97% (233) 240
Income: Under 35k 4% (1) 96% (270) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 3% (10) 97% (379) 390
Income: 75k+ 4% (10) 96% (219) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH18_1NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.

Black Lives Matter movement

Morning Consult
Table EDCHI18_INET

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 50%  (446) 50% (442) 888
Male a%  (177) 59% (258 435
Female 59%  (268) 4%  (185) 453
7-8th Graders 60% (124) 40% (84) 208
9th-10th Graders 46%  (185) 54%  (217) 403
11th-12th Graders 50%  (131) 50%  (133) 264
Completely in-person learning 40% (53) 60% (79) 132
Completely online 60% (246) 40% (162) 408
Mix of in-person and online 41% (136) 59% (192) 327
Male a%  (177) 59% (258 435
Female 59% (268) 41% (185) 453
White (non-hispanic) 40% (184) 60% (272) 456
Hispanic 48% (100) 52% (109) 209
Black (non-hispanic) 86% (102) 14% (17) 119
Other Race 58% (60) 42% (44) 104
4-Region: Northeast 49% (68) 51% (70) 138
4-Region: Midwest 44% (84) 56% (106) 189
4-Region: South 52% (183) 48% (167) 350
4-Region: West 53% (111) 47% (99) 210
Income: Under 35k 49% (125) 51% (132) 256
Income: Under 50k—75k 54% (186) 46% (159) 345
Income: 75k+ 46% (90) 54% (106) 196

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_2NET

Table EDCH18_2NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.
Climate change

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 37%  (268) 63%  (462) 729
Male 37%  (134) 63%  (230) 364
Female 37%  (133) 63%  (232) 365
7-8th Graders 23% (38) 77% (125) 163
9th-10th Graders 42% (144) 58% (198) 341
11th-12th Graders 38% (82) 62% (133) 214
Completely in-person learning 31% (33) 69% (75) 108
Completely online 36% (120) 64% (216) 336
Mix of in-person and online 41% (111) 59% (161) 273
Male 37%  (134) 63%  (230) 364
Female 37% (133) 63% (232) 365
White (non-hispanic) 36%  (146) 64%  (262) 408
Hispanic 41% (61) 59% (89) 150
Black (non-hispanic) 28% (21) 72% (55) 76
Other Race 41% (39) 59% (56) 96
4-Region: Northeast 46% (53) 54% (64) 17
4-Region: Midwest 32% (51) 68% (108) 159
4-Region: South 3% (94) 67%  (192) 286
4-Region: West 42% (70) 58% (98) 168
Income: Under 35k 39% (90) 61% (141) 231
Income: Under 50k—75k 31% (85) 69% (188) 273
Income: 75k+ 42% (70) 58% (98) 168

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH18_3NET

Table EDCH18_3NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.
The COVID-19 (Coronavirus) pandemic

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 60% (550) 40% (360) 909
Male 6%  (294) 3% (158) 452
Female 56%  (256) 4%  (202) 457
7-8th Graders 70% (150) 30% (65) 215
9th-10th Graders 58% (241) 42% (174) 415
11th-12th Graders 55%  (147) 45%  (119) 266
Completely in-person learning 56% (75) 44% (60) 134
Completely online 56% (235) 44% (184) 419
Mix of in-person and online 67% (226) 33% (111) 337
Male 6%  (294) 3%  (158) 452
Female 56% (256) 44% (202) 457
White (non-hispanic) 55%  (262) 45% (211) 474
Hispanic 68% (149) 32% (70) 219
Black (non-hispanic) 58% (65) 42% (48) 13
Other Race 70% (73) 30% (31) 104
4-Region: Northeast 65% (95) 35% (50) 144
4-Region: Midwest 58% (113) 42% (81) 194
4-Region: South 66%  (231) 34%  (117) 348
4-Region: West 50% (111) 50% (112) 222
Income: Under 35k 60% (155) 40% (102) 258
Income: Under 50k—75k 58% (205) 42% (149) 354
Income: 75k+ 64% (134) 36% (74) 208

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_4NET

Table EDCH18_4NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.

Immigration
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 16% (103) 84% (526) 629
Male 14%  (45) 86%  (267) 312
Female 18%  (58) 82%  (259) 317
7-8th Graders 6% (7) 94% (107) 114
9th-10th Graders 20% (59) 80% (244) 304
11th-12th Graders 18% (36) 82% (164) 200
Completely in-person learning 14% (13) 86% (82) 96
Completely online 18% (54) 82% (247) 301
Mix of in-person and online 14% (32) 86% (191) 223
Male 14%  (45) 86%  (267) 312
Female 18% (58) 82% (259) 317
White (non-hispanic) 2% (38 88%  (286) 323
Hispanic 29% (48) 71% (118) 166
Black (non-hispanic) 14% (10) 86% (59) 69
Other Race 11% (8) 89% (63) 70
4-Region: Northeast 15% (15) 85% (86) 101
4-Region: Midwest 20% (24) 80% (98) 122
4-Region: South 1% (27) 89% (223) 250
4-Region: West 24% (37) 76% (118) 155
Income: Under 35k 14% (29) 86% (172) 201
Income: Under 50k—75k 18% (42) 82% (192) 234
Income: 75k+ 16% (22) 84% (112) 134

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH18_5NET

Table EDCH18_5NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.

Abortion
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 22% (153) 78% (532) 684
Male 1%  (65) 79%  (251) 315
Female 24%  (88) 76%  (281) 369
7-8th Graders 27% (33) 73% (89) 123
9th-10th Graders 19%  (63) 81%  (273) 336
11th-12th Graders 25% (54) 75% (161) 215
Completely in-person learning 39% (45) 61% (71) 116
Completely online 13% (41) 87% (272) 313
Mix of in-person and online 26% (63) 74% (179) 242
Male 21%  (65) 79%  (251) 315
Female 24% (88) 76% (281) 369
White (non-hispanic) 26%  (99) 74%  (283) 383
Hispanic 21% (31) 79% (117) 149
Black (non-hispanic) 16% (12) 84% (61) 73
Other Race 13% (10) 87% (69) 80
4-Region: Northeast 20% (21) 80% (85) 107
4-Region: Midwest 29% (45) 71% (111) 156
4-Region: South 25% (66) 75% (195) 261
4-Region: West 13% (20) 87% (141) 161
Income: Under 35k 13% (28) 87% (179) 207
Income: Under 50k—75k 25% (69) 75% (203) 272
Income: 75k+ 25% (36) 75% (107) 143

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_6NET

Table EDCH18_6NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.

LGBTQ rights
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 36% (264) 64% (479) 743
Male 24%  (83) 76%  (264) 347
Female 46%  (181) 54%  (215) 396
7-8th Graders 31% (50) 69% (114) 165
9th-10th Graders 38% (132) 62% (213) 346
11th-12th Graders 35% (77) 65% (144) 221
Completely in-person learning 29% (33) 71% (81) 114
Completely online 41% (141) 59% (204) 345
Mix of in-person and online 32% (87) 68% (183) 270
Male 24%  (83) 76%  (264) 347
Female 46% (181) 54% (215) 396
White (non-hispanic) 37% (150) 63% (257) 407
Hispanic 33% (51) 67% (104) 155
Black (non-hispanic) 37% (31) 63% (53) 84
Other Race 32% (31) 68% (66) 97
4-Region: Northeast 36% (44) 64% (80) 124
4-Region: Midwest 26% (42) 74% (120) 162
4-Region: South 33% (91) 67% (185) 276
4-Region: West 48% (86) 52% (95) 181
Income: Under 35k 30% (69) 70% (157) 226
Income: Under 50k—75k 38% (107) 62% (177) 284
Income: 75k+ 41% (68) 59% (98) 166

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH18_7NET

Table EDCH18_7NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.
President Biden Administration’s activities

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 12% (82) 88% (587) 669
Male 18%  (60) 82%  (269) 329
Female 6% (22 94%  (318) 340
7-8th Graders 17% (26) 83% (126) 152
9th-10th Graders 9% (28) 91% (283) 31
11th-12th Graders 13% (26) 87% (167) 193
Completely in-person learning 10% (11) 90% (95) 106
Completely online 11% (34) 89% (287) 321
Mix of in-person and online 15% (34) 85% (195) 230
Male 18%  (60) 82%  (269) 329
Female 6% (22) 94% (318) 340
White (non-hispanic) 1% (38) 89% (316) 354
Hispanic 18% (26) 82% (120) 147
Black (non-hispanic) 7% (6) 93% (76) 82
Other Race 14% (12) 86% (74) 86
4-Region: Northeast 17% (15) 83% (76) 91
4-Region: Midwest 13% (19) 87% (128) 146
4-Region: South 13% (35) 87% (235) 271
4-Region: West 8% (13) 92% (148) 161
Income: Under 35k 15% (29) 85% (164) 193
Income: Under 50k—75k 10% (25) 90% (233) 258
Income: 75k+ 1% (15) 89% (130) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI8_8NET

Table EDCH18_8NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.
Healthcare reform

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 15% (63) 85% (369) 433
Male 15%  (33) 8%  (183) 216
Female 4%  (30) 86%  (186) 217
7-8th Graders 12% (10) 88% (68) 78
9th-10th Graders 16% (34) 84% (183) 217
11th-12th Graders 15%  (20) 8% (113 132
Completely in-person learning 19% (12) 81% (51) 63
Completely online 14% (30) 86% (178) 208
Mix of in-person and online 13% (21) 87% (137) 158
Male 15% (33) 85%  (183) 216
Female 14% (30) 86% (186) 217
White (non-hispanic) 15% (38) 85% (209) 248
Hispanic 14% (12) 86% (72) 85
Black (non-hispanic) 17% 9) 83% (42) 51
4-Region: Northeast 9% (6) 91% (67) 73
4-Region: Midwest 22% (18) 78% (64) 83
4-Region: South 10% (18) 90% (159) 176
4-Region: West 2%  (21) 79%  (80) 101
Income: Under 35k 14% (19) 86% (121) 140
Income: Under 50k—75k 17% (27) 83% (126) 153
Income: 75k—+ 13% (12) 87% (79) 91

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH18_9NET

Table EDCH18_9NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.

Affordable housing
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 16% (59) 84%  (309) 368
Male 6%  (27) 84% (146 173
Female 6%  (32) 84%  (163) 195
7-8th Graders 10% (7) 90% (67) 75
9th-10th Graders 19% (33) 81% (142) 175
11th-12th Graders 15% (18) 85% (96) 114
Completely in-person learning 16% (9) 84% (47) 56
Completely online 15% (26) 85% (151) 177
Mix of in-person and online 17% (22) 83% (108) 130
Male 6%  (27) 84% (146 173
Female 16% (32) 84% (163) 195
White (non-hispanic) 13% (26) 87% (175) 201
Hispanic 25% (21) 75% (62) 83
4-Region: Northeast 12% (7) 88% (53) 60
4-Region: Midwest 16% 9) 84% (50) 60
4-Region: South 21% (30) 79% (115) 145
4-Region: West 12% (13) 88% (91) 103
Income: Under 35k 16% (20) 84% (107) 126
Income: Under 50k—75k 18% (25) 82% (113) 138
Income: 75k—+ 11% (8) 89% (62) 69

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH18_IONET

Table EDCH18_10NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.
Education reform

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 19% (78) 81% (326) 405
Male 26%  (50) 74%  (144) 194
Female 3%  (28) 87%  (182) 210
7-8th Graders 20% (15) 80% (61) 76
9th-10th Graders 18%  (36) 82%  (161) 197
11th-12th Graders 21% (27) 79% (100) 126
Completely in-person learning 23% (13) 77% (44) 57
Completely online 19% (37) 81% (157) 195
Mix of in-person and online 18% (26) 82% (119) 145
Male 26%  (50) 74%  (144) 194
Female 13% (28) 87% (182) 210
White (non-hispanic) 20% (45) 80% (176) 221
Hispanic 18% (14) 82% (68) 82
Black (non-hispanic) 12% (6) 88% (45) 51
Other Race 26% (13) 74% (37) 50
4-Region: Northeast 22% (13) 78% (46) 59
4-Region: Midwest 17% (12) 83% (62) 75
4-Region: South 18% (30) 82% (132) 161
4-Region: West 21% (23) 79% (86) 109
Income: Under 35k 22% (30) 78% (105) 135
Income: Under 50k—75k 20% (28) 80% (108) 136
Income: 75k+ 1% (9) 89% (70) 79

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHI18_1INET

Table EDCH18_11NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.
Police/Criminal justice reform

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 25% (170) 75% (520) 690
Male 1% (72) 79% (267 340
Female 28%  (97) 72%  (253) 350
7-8th Graders 35% (52) 65% (98) 150
9th-10th Graders 22% (71) 78% (253) 324
11th-12th Graders 20% (42) 80% (163) 205
Completely in-person learning 28% (30) 72% (79) 109
Completely online 25% (82) 75% (242) 324
Mix of in-person and online 22% (54) 78% (192) 246
Male A%  (72) 79%  (267) 340
Female 28% (97) 72% (253) 350
White (non-hispanic) 21% (76) 79% (288) 364
Hispanic 29% (47) 71% (112) 159
Black (non-hispanic) 37% (32) 63% (53) 85
Other Race 19% (16) 81% (66) 82
4-Region: Northeast 25% (26) 75% (79) 105
4-Region: Midwest 18% (25) 82% (113) 138
4-Region: South 29%  (83) 71% (200 283
4-Region: West 22% (36) 78% (128) 164
Income: Under 35k 24% (50) 76% (161) 211
Income: Under 50k—75k 27% (71) 73% (194) 265
Income: 75k+ 23% (33) 77% (111) 144

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH18_I2NET

Table EDCH18_12NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.
January 6th Capitol Riots

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 9% (64) 91% (621) 685
Male 15%  (52) 8%  (292) 344
Female 4% (12) 96%  (329) 341
7-8th Graders 14% (23) 86% (135) 158
9th-10th Graders 9% (29 9% (301 330
11th-12th Graders 6% (12) 94%  (178) 190
Completely in-person learning 13% (13) 87% (81) 94
Completely online 7% (22) 93%  (290) 313
Mix of in-person and online 10% (25) 90% (237) 263
Male 15%  (52) 8%  (292) 344
Female 4% (12) 96% (329) 341
White (non-hispanic) 10% (38) 90% (336) 374
Hispanic 1% (17) 89% (133) 150
Black (non-hispanic) 6% (5) 94% (72) 77
Other Race 5% (4) 95% (80) 84
4-Region: Northeast 7% (7) 93% (96) 102
4-Region: Midwest 16% (26) 84% (130) 155
4-Region: South 8% (22) 92% (259) 281
4-Region: West 7% (10) 93% (137) 147
Income: Under 35k 9% (20) 91% (198) 218
Income: Under 50k—75k 9% (24) 91% (227) 250
Income: 75k+ 8% (12) 92% (144) 156

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH18_I13NET

Table EDCH18_13NET: Which of these issues are most important to you? Select three.
School reopenings

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 29% (227) 71% (553) 780
Male 35%  (136) 6%  (254) 389
Female 3% (92) 77%  (299) 391
7-8th Graders 28% (50) 72% (129) 179
9th-10th Graders 29%  (106) 1%  (260) 366
11th-12th Graders 31% (69) 69% (158) 227
Completely in-person learning 29% (32) 1% (77) 109
Completely online 28% (100) 72% (263) 363
Mix of in-person and online 31% (91) 69% (202) 293
Male 35%  (136) 65% (254 389
Female 23% (92) 77% (299) 391
White (non-hispanic) 31% (125) 69% (273) 398
Hispanic 29% (55) 71% (131) 186
Black (non-hispanic) 24% (23) 76% (73) 96
Other Race 25% (25) 75% (76) 100
4-Region: Northeast 35% (44) 65% (83) 126
4-Region: Midwest 31% (48) 69% (109) 157
4-Region: South 24% (73) 76% (234) 307
4-Region: West 33% (63) 67% (127) 190
Income: Under 35k 25% (57) 75% (174) 231
Income: Under 50k—75k 31% (90) 69% (197) 287
Income: 75k+ 34% (64) 66% (121) 185

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem1

Table EDCHdeml1: Has your parent or guardian given you permission to take surveys such as this?

Demographic Yes Total N
Teens 100% (1000) 1000
Male 100% (510) 510
Female 100% (490) 490
7-8th Graders 100% (237) 237
9th-10th Graders 100% (453) 453
11th-12th Graders 100% (297) 297
Completely in-person learning 100% (160) 160
Completely online 100% (448) 448
Mix of in-person and online 100% (368) 368
Male 100% (510) 510
Female 100% (490) 490
White (non-hispanic) 100% (510) 510
Hispanic 100% (250) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 100% (130) 130
Other Race 100% (110) 110
4-Region: Northeast 100% (160) 160
4-Region: Midwest 100% (210) 210
4-Region: South 100% (390) 390
4-Region: West 100% (240) 240
Income: Under 35k 100% (281) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 100% (390) 390
Income: 75k+ 100% (229) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem?2

Table EDCHdem?2: What grade are you currently in or going into?

9th grade 10th grade  11thgrade  12th grade I

(Freshman (Sopho- (Junior (Senior graduated

year of more year year of year of from High

High of High High High School in

Demographic 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade School) School) School) School) 2020 Total N

Teens 1% (6) 8% (85)  15% (152)  25%(254)  20% (199) 19% (185) 1% (112) 1% (7) 1000
Male 1% (6) 10% (51) 20%(100) 25% (125) 17% (88) 17% (85) 10% (51) 1% (4) 510
Female — (0) 7% (34) 1% (52) 26% (128) 23% (111)  21%(100)  12% (60) 1% (3) 490
7-8th Graders — (0)  36% (85) 64% (152) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 237
9th-10th Graders — (0) — (0) — (0)  56%(254)  44% (199) — (0) — (0) — (0) 453
11th-12th Graders — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0)  62% (185)  38% (112) — (0) 297
Completely in-person learning 2% (4) 12% (190 1B3% (22) 19% (31) 24% (39) 19% (30) 10% (16) — (0) 160
Completely online (0) 8% (36) 14% (63) 27%(120)  21% (92) 18% (83) 1% (51) 1% (3) 448
Mix of in-person and online 1% (3) 7% (26)  17% (62) 27% (98) 18% (66) 19% (70) 12% (42) 1% (2) 368
Male 1% (6) 10% (51) 20% (100) 25% (125) 17% (88) 17% (85) 10% (51) 1% (4) 510
Female — (0) 7% (34) 1% (52) 26% (128)  23% (111)  21% (100)  12% (60) 1% (3) 490
White (non-hispanic) 1% (4)  10% (52) 14% (72) 26% (134)  18% (93) 19% (95) 1% (57) 1% (3) 510
Hispanic — () 3% (8) 20% (51) 23% (58) 22% (55) 17% (43) 14% (34) — (1) 250
Black (non-hispanic) — (0)  10% (13) 9% (12)  25% (33)  25% (32) 20% (26) 9% (1) 2% (2) 130
Other Race 2% (3)  10% (1) 15% (17)  26% (29) 18% (20)  19% (21) 9% (10) — (0) 110
4-Region: Northeast — (0) 8% (12) 18% (29) 22% (35) 22% (36) 16% (25) 14% (22) — (0) 160
4-Region: Midwest 1% (3) 4% (8) 13% (26) 26% (55) 25% (54) 20% (43) 10% (21) 1% (1) 210
4-Region: South 1% (4) 1% (41) 18% (70) 23% (88) 20% (78) 17% (68) 9% (36) 1% (4) 390
4-Region: West — (0) 10% (23) 11% (26) 31% (75) 13% (32) 21% (49)  14% (33) 1% (1) 240
Income: Under 35k — (0)  10% (29) 16% (46) 24% (69) 21% (59) 16% (44) 1% (32) — (1) 28
Income: Under 50k—75k — (0) 6% (22) 14% (54) 25% (96) 22% (84) 22% (87) 1% (43) 1% (5) 390
Income: 75k+ 1% (3) 1% (25) 16% (36) 27% (61) 17% (40) 17% (38) 1% (26) 1% (1) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem3

Table EDCHdem3: What is your five-digit ZIP Code?

Demographic & Don’t know Total N
Teens 91% (908) 9% (92) 999
Male 90%  (460) 10%  (50) 509
Female 91%  (448) 9% (42 490
7-8th Graders 89% (211) 1% (25) 237
9th-10th Graders 92% (415) 8% (38) 452
11th-12th Graders 92% (272) 8% (25) 297
Completely in-person learning 94% (150) 6% (10) 160
Completely online 9%  (406) 9% (42) 448
Mix of in-person and online 91% (334) 9% (34) 368
Male 90%  (460) 10%  (50) 509
Female 9%  (448) 9% (42) 490
White (non-hispanic) 92%  (470) 8%  (39) 509
Hispanic 86% (215) 14% (35) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 93% (120) 7% (10) 130
Other Race 93% (103) 7% (7) 110
4-Region: Northeast 92% (147) 8% (13) 160
4-Region: Midwest 93% (196) 7% (14) 209
4-Region: South 90% (352) 10% (38) 390
4-Region: West 89% (214) 1% (26) 240
Income: Under 35k 100% (281) — (0) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 100% (390) — (0) 390
Income: 75k+ 100% (229) — (0) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_INET

Table EDCHdem4_1NET: Which of the following do you have?

Cell phone
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 90% (897) 10% (103) 1000
Male 86% (440 4% (70) 510
Female 93%  (458) 7% (32) 490
7-8th Graders 90% (212) 10% (24) 237
9th-10th Graders 86% (392) 14% (61) 453
11th-12th Graders 94%  (280) 6% (17) 297
Completely in-person learning 86% (138) 14% (22) 160
Completely online 89% (398) 1% (50) 448
Mix of in-person and online 93% (341) 7% (27) 368
Male 86% (440 14%  (70) 510
Female 93% (458) 7% (32) 490
White (non-hispanic) 9%  (464) 9% (46) 510
Hispanic 90% (226) 10% (24) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 85% (110) 15% (20) 130
Other Race 88% (97) 12% (13) 110
4-Region: Northeast 92% (147) 8% (13) 160
4-Region: Midwest 89% (187) 1% (23) 210
4-Region: South 91% (355) 9% (35) 390
4-Region: West 87% (208) 13% (32) 240
Income: Under 35k 93% (262) 7% (19) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 88%  (344) 12% (45) 390
Income: 75k+ 90% (205) 10% (24) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_2NET

Table EDCHdem4 2NET: Which of the following do you have?
Landline phone/house phone

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 23% (226) 77% (774) 1000
Male 2%  (115) 78%  (395) 510
Female 3% (1) 77%  (379) 490
7-8th Graders 27% (64) 73% (173) 237
9th-10th Graders 21% (97) 79% (356) 453
11th-12th Graders 21% (61) 79% (236) 297
Completely in-person learning 20% (32) 80% (129) 160
Completely online 23% (101) 77%  (346) 448
Mix of in-person and online 25% (92) 75% (275) 368
Male 2%  (115) 78%  (395) 510
Female 23% (111) 77% (379) 490
White (non-hispanic) 25% (126) 75% (384) 510
Hispanic 12% (31) 88% (219) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 21% (28) 79% (102) 130
Other Race 38% (42) 62% (68) 110
4-Region: Northeast 28% (45) 72% (115) 160
4-Region: Midwest 20% (43) 80% (167) 210
4-Region: South 21% (83) 79% (307) 390
4-Region: West 23% (55) 77% (185) 240
Income: Under 35k 30% (83) 70% (198) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 21% (80) 79%  (309) 390
Income: 75k+ 21% (48) 79% (181) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCHdem4_3NET

Table EDCHdem4_3NET: Which of the following do you have?
Laptop or desktop computer

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 82% (817) 18% (183) 1000
Male 79% (405 21%  (105) 510
Female 84%  (412) 16%  (78) 490
7-8th Graders 84% (198) 16% (38) 237
9th-10th Graders 2%  (372) 18% (81) 453
11th-12th Graders 80% (237) 20% (60) 297
Completely in-person learning 77% (124) 23% (36) 160
Completely online 82% (365) 18% (82) 448
Mix of in-person and online 84% (311) 16% (57) 368
Male 79% (405 21%  (105) 510
Female 84% (412) 16% (78) 490
White (non-hispanic) 84% (429) 16% (81) 510
Hispanic 77% (192) 23% (58) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 80% (104) 20% (26) 130
Other Race 83% (91) 17% (19) 110
4-Region: Northeast 79% (127) 21% (33) 160
4-Region: Midwest 82% (171) 18% (39) 210
4-Region: South 85% (331) 15% (59) 390
4-Region: West 78% (187) 22% (53) 240
Income: Under 35k 87% (245) 13% (36) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 79% (307) 21% (82) 390
Income: 75k+ 81% (186) 19% (43) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_4NET

Table EDCHdem4_4NET: Which of the following do you have?
Tablet (e.g. iPad)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 47% (474) 53% (526) 1000
Male 2% (215 58%  (295) 510
Female 53%  (259) 7%  (231) 490
7-8th Graders 50% (117) 50% (119) 237
9th-10th Graders 48%  (219) 52%  (234) 453
11th-12th Graders 45% (133) 55% (163) 297
Completely in-person learning 38% (62) 62% (99) 160
Completely online 51% (227) 49% (220) 448
Mix of in-person and online 49% (181) 51% (187) 368
Male 02% (215 58%  (295) 510
Female 53% (259) 47% (231) 490
White (non-hispanic) 48% (245) 52% (265) 510
Hispanic 39% (99) 61% (151) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 51% (67) 49% (63) 130
Other Race 58% (64) 42% (46) 110
4-Region: Northeast 45% (72) 55% (88) 160
4-Region: Midwest 52% (108) 48% (102) 210
4-Region: South 1% (161) 59% (229) 390
4-Region: West 55% (133) 45% (107) 240
Income: Under 35k 51% (144) 49% (137) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 44% (173) 56% (217) 390
Income: 75k+ 50% (115) 50% (114) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4 5NET: Which of the following do you have?

Morning Consult
Table EDCHdem4_5NET

Cable
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 35%  (346) 6%  (654) 1000
Male 35% (177 6%  (333) 510
Female 34%  (169) 66%  (321) 490
7-8th Graders 38% (91) 62% (146) 237
9th-10th Graders 33% (147) 67% (306) 453
11th-12th Graders 35%  (103) 6%  (194) 297
Completely in-person learning 32% (52) 68% (109) 160
Completely online 33% (145) 67% (302) 448
Mix of in-person and online 39% (142) 61% (226) 368
Male 35%  (177) 6%  (333) 510
Female 34% (169) 66% (321) 490
White (non-hispanic) 36% (184) 64% (326) 510
Hispanic 34% (86) 66% (164) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 32% (41) 68% (89) 130
Other Race 32% (35) 68% (75) 110
4-Region: Northeast 41% (66) 59% (94) 160
4-Region: Midwest 34% (72) 66% (138) 210
4-Region: South 35% (137) 65% (253) 390
4-Region: West 30% (72) 70% (168) 240
Income: Under 35k 43% (122) 57% (159) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 31% (120) 69% (270) 390
Income: 75k+ 32% (74) 68% (155) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_6NET

Table EDCHdem4_6NET: Which of the following do you have?
Internet access (Wi-Fi or cellular service)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 83% (827) 17% (173) 1000
Male 83% (425 7%  (85) 510
Female 82%  (402) 18%  (88) 490
7-8th Graders 80% (189) 20% (47) 237
9th-10th Graders 85% (384) 15% (69) 453
11th-12th Graders 83% (245) 17% (52) 297
Completely in-person learning 81% (131) 19% (30) 160
Completely online 81%  (364) 19% (84) 448
Mix of in-person and online 85% (313) 15% (54) 368
Male 83%  (425) 7%  (85) 510
Female 82% (402) 18% (88) 490
White (non-hispanic) 83% (423) 17% (87) 510
Hispanic 79% (199) 21% (51) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 83% (108) 17% (22) 130
Other Race 89% (97) 1% (13) 110
4-Region: Northeast 76% (122) 24% (38) 160
4-Region: Midwest 87% (183) 13% (27) 210
4-Region: South 87% (340) 13% (50) 390
4-Region: West 76% (182) 24% (58) 240
Income: Under 35k 90% (252) 10% (29) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 79% (308) 21% (82) 390
Income: 75k+ 82% (188) 18% (41) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCHdem4_7NET

Table EDCHdem4_7NET: Which of the following do you have?
Access to streaming services (Netflix, Hulu, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 77% (769) 23% (231) 1000
Male 77%  (391) 23%  (119) 510
Female 77%  (378) 23%  (12) 490
7-8th Graders 76% (181) 24% (56) 237
9th-10th Graders 79% (360) 21% (93) 453
11th-12th Graders 74% (220 26%  (77) 297
Completely in-person learning 74% (119) 26% (42) 160
Completely online 77% (345) 23% (102) 448
Mix of in-person and online 79% (291) 21% (77) 368
Male 77%  (391) 3%  (119) 510
Female 77% (378) 23% (112) 490
White (non-hispanic) 80% (408) 20% (102) 510
Hispanic 74% (184) 26% (66) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 74% (96) 26% (34) 130
Other Race 74% (81) 26% (29) 110
4-Region: Northeast 71% (114) 29% (46) 160
4-Region: Midwest 79% (166) 21% (44) 210
4-Region: South 79% (310) 21% (80) 390
4-Region: West 75% (180) 25% (60) 240
Income: Under 35k 81% (229) 19% (52) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 74% (287) 26% (102) 390
Income: 75k+ 79% (182) 21% (47) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_8NET

Table EDCHdem4_8NET: Which of the following do you have?
Video game console

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 7%  (667) 3%  (333) 1000
Male 80%  (408) 20%  (102) 510
Female 53% (258 7%  (232) 490
7-8th Graders 71% (169) 29% (68) 237
9th-10th Graders 66% (297 34%  (156) 453
11th-12th Graders 66%  (196) 34%  (101) 297
Completely in-person learning 66% (106) 34% (54) 160
Completely online 60% (267) 40% (181) 448
Mix of in-person and online 75% (275) 25% (93) 368
Male 80%  (408) 20%  (102) 510
Female 53% (258) 47% (232) 490
White (non-hispanic) 70% (359) 30% (151) 510
Hispanic 66% (165) 34% (85) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 59% (77) 1% (53) 130
Other Race 60% (66) 40% (44) 110
4-Region: Northeast 58% (92) 42% (68) 160
4-Region: Midwest 73% (154) 27% (56) 210
4-Region: South 69%  (268) 3% (122) 390
4-Region: West 63% (152) 37% (88) 240
Income: Under 35k 74% (208) 26% (73) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 64%  (248) 36% (141) 390
Income: 75k+ 64% (148) 36% (82) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

111


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table EDCHdem4_9NET

Table EDCHdem4 9NET: Which of the following do you have?

Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 1% (7) 99% (993) 1000
Male 1% (4) 99%  (506) 510
Female 1% (3) 9%  (487) 490
7-8th Graders 1% (3) 99% (234) 237
9th-10th Graders 1% (4) 99%  (449) 453
11th-12th Graders — (1) 100%  (296) 297
Completely in-person learning 2% (4) 98% (157) 160
Completely online 1% (3) 9%  (444) 448
Mix of in-person and online — (1) 100% (367) 368
Male 1% (4) 9%  (506) 510
Female 1% (3) 99% (487) 490
White (non-hispanic) 1% (4) 99% (506) 510
Hispanic 1% (3) 99% (247) 250
Black (non-hispanic) — (0) 100% (130) 130
Other Race — (0) 100% (110) 110
4-Region: Northeast 1% (1) 99% (159) 160
4-Region: Midwest 2% (3) 98% (207) 210
4-Region: South — (0) 100% (390) 390
4-Region: West 1% (3) 99% (237) 240
Income: Under 35k 1% (3) 99% (278) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 1% (4) 99% (386) 390
Income: 75k+ — (1) 100% (229) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem4_10NET

Table EDCHdem4_10NET: Which of the following do you have?

None of the above
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens — (3) 100% (997) 1000
Male — (2) 100%  (508) 510
Female _ (1) 100%  (489) 490
7-8th Graders — (0) 100% (237) 237
9th-10th Graders — (1) 100% (452) 453
11th-12th Graders — (1) 100%  (296) 297
Completely in-person learning — (1) 100% (160) 160
Completely online — (1) 100%  (446) 448
Mix of in-person and online — (1) 100% (367) 368
Male _ 2) 100%  (508) 510
Female — (1) 100% (489) 490
White (non-hispanic) — (0) 100% (510) 510
Hispanic 1% (1) 99% (249) 250
Black (non-hispanic) — (0) 100% (130) 130
Other Race 1% (1) 99% (109) 110
4-Region: Northeast 1% (2) 99% (158) 160
4-Region: Midwest — (0) 100% (210) 210
4-Region: South — (1) 100% (389) 390
4-Region: West — (0) 100% (240) 240
Income: Under 35k — (0) 100% (281) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 1% (2) 99% (387) 390
Income: 75k+ — (1) 100% (229) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCHdem5_INET

Facebook
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 34% (345) 66% (655) 1000
Male 2%  (161) 68% (349 510
Female 37%  (184) 63%  (306) 490
7-8th Graders 26% (61) 74% (176) 237
9th-10th Graders 31% (140 69%  (313) 453
11th-12th Graders 46%  (135) 54%  (161) 297
Completely in-person learning 46% (74) 54% (87) 160
Completely online 33% (147) 67% (301) 448
Mix of in-person and online 33% (121) 67% (247) 368
Male 2%  (161) 68%  (349) 510
Female 37% (184) 63% (306) 490
White (non-hispanic) 37% (191) 63% (319) 510
Hispanic 32% (81) 68% (169) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 26% (34) 74% (96) 130
Other Race 35% (39) 65% (71) 110
4-Region: Northeast 34% (55) 66% (105) 160
4-Region: Midwest 41% (86) 59% (124) 210
4-Region: South 3% (129) 67% (261 390
4-Region: West 31% (75) 69% (165) 240
Income: Under 35k 31% (86) 69% (195) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 39% (154) 61% (236) 390
Income: 75k+ 33% (75) 67% (154) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_2NET

Table EDCHdem5_2NET: Which of the following do you use?

Instagram
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 76% (759) 24% (241) 1000
Male 69%  (352) 3% (158) 510
Female 83%  (407) %  (83) 490
7-8th Graders 68% (160) 32% (76) 237
9th-10th Graders 75%  (341) 25%  (112) 453
11th-12th Graders 83%  (246) 17% (51) 297
Completely in-person learning 69% (111) 31% (50) 160
Completely online 79% (352) 21% (96) 448
Mix of in-person and online 76% (281) 24% (87) 368
Male 69%  (352) 3%  (158) 510
Female 83% (407) 17% (83) 490
White (non-hispanic) 73% (370) 27% (140) 510
Hispanic 83% (207) 17% (43) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 74% (96) 26% (34) 130
Other Race 77% (85) 23% (25) 110
4-Region: Northeast 77% (123) 23% (37) 160
4-Region: Midwest 70% (148) 30% (62) 210
4-Region: South 73% (283) 27% (107) 390
4-Region: West 85%  (204) 15% (36) 240
Income: Under 35k 77% (215) 23% (66) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 75% (293) 25% (97) 390
Income: 75k+ 77% (176) 23% (53) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_3NET

Table EDCHdem5_3NET: Which of the following do you use?

Twitter
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 37% (369) 63% (631) 1000
Male 39%  (201) 61%  (309) 510
Female 34%  (169) 66%  (321) 490
7-8th Graders 29% (69) 71% (168) 237
9th-10th Graders 37%  (167) 63%  (286) 453
11th-12th Graders 43%  (128) 57%  (169) 297
Completely in-person learning 33% (54) 67% (107) 160
Completely online 41% (185) 59% (262) 448
Mix of in-person and online 33% (121) 67% (247) 368
Male 39%  (201) 61%  (309) 510
Female 34% (169) 66% (321) 490
White (non-hispanic) 33% (168) 67% (342) 510
Hispanic 43% (108) 57% (142) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 39% (50) 61% (80) 130
Other Race 39% (43) 61% (67) 110
4-Region: Northeast 37% (59) 63% (101) 160
4-Region: Midwest 32% (66) 68% (144) 210
4-Region: South 0% (157 60%  (233) 390
4-Region: West 36% (87) 64% (153) 240
Income: Under 35k 40% (112) 60% (169) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 36% (142) 64%  (248) 390
Income: 75k+ 41% (93) 59% (136) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_4NET

Table EDCHdem5_4NET: Which of the following do you use?

Tumblr
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 6% (59) 94% (941) 1000
Male 4%  (22) 96%  (488) 510
Female 8% (37 92%  (453) 490
7-8th Graders 6% (14) 94% (223) 237
9th-10th Graders 5% (22) 95% (431) 453
11th-12th Graders 8% (23 92%  (274) 297
Completely in-person learning 6% (10) 94% (151) 160
Completely online 7% (32) 93% (415) 448
Mix of in-person and online 5% (17) 95% (351) 368
Male 4%  (22) 96%  (488) 510
Female 8% (37) 92% (453) 490
White (non-hispanic) 7% (37) 93% (473) 510
Hispanic 4% (1) 96% (239) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 5% (7) 95% (123) 130
Other Race 4% (4) 96% (106) 110
4-Region: Northeast 6% (9) 94% (151) 160
4-Region: Midwest 5% (11) 95% (199) 210
4-Region: South 8%  (30) 92%  (360) 390
4-Region: West 4% 9) 96% (231) 240
Income: Under 35k 7% (19) 93% (262) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 5% (18) 95% (372) 390
Income: 75k+ 7% (17) 93% (212) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCHdem5_5NET

Table EDCHdem5_5NET: Which of the following do you use?

TikTok
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 66%  (664) 34%  (336) 1000
Male 58%  (295) 2%  (215) 510
Female 75%  (369) 25%  (121) 490
7-8th Graders 63% (150) 37% (86) 237
9th-10th Graders 67%  (303) 3%  (150) 453
11th-12th Graders 70%  (206) 30% (90) 297
Completely in-person learning 57% (92) 43% (69) 160
Completely online 65% (291) 35% (156) 448
Mix of in-person and online 73% (267) 27% (101) 368
Male 58% (295 0%  (215) 510
Female 75% (369) 25% (121) 490
White (non-hispanic) 62% (318) 38% (192) 510
Hispanic 72% (181) 28% (69) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 75% (97) 25% (33) 130
Other Race 61% (67) 39% (43) 110
4-Region: Northeast 73% (117) 27% (43) 160
4-Region: Midwest 64% (135) 36% (75) 210
4-Region: South 65% (255) 35% (135) 390
4-Region: West 65% (157) 35% (83) 240
Income: Under 35k 65% (184) 35% (97) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 68% (265) 32% (125) 390
Income: 75k+ 68% (157) 32% (73) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_6NET

Table EDCHdem5_6NET: Which of the following do you use?

Twitch
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 2% (324) 68%  (676) 1000
Male 46%  (234) 54%  (276) 510
Female 18%  (90) 82%  (400) 490
7-8th Graders 34% (80) 66% (157) 237
9th-10th Graders 32%  (145) 68%  (309) 453
11th-12th Graders 31% (93) 69%  (204) 297
Completely in-person learning 25% (40) 75% (120) 160
Completely online 34% (150) 66% (297) 448
Mix of in-person and online 34% (124) 66% (244) 368
Male 46%  (234) 54%  (276) 510
Female 18% (90) 82%  (400) 490
White (non-hispanic) 34% (173) 66% (337) 510
Hispanic 34% (85) 66% (165) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 23% (30) 77% (100) 130
Other Race 33% (37) 67% (73) 110
4-Region: Northeast 25% (40) 75% (120) 160
4-Region: Midwest 35% (73) 65% (137) 210
4-Region: South 35%  (138) 6%  (252) 390
4-Region: West 31% (75) 69% (165) 240
Income: Under 35k 37% (104) 63% (177) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 32% (126) 68% (263) 390
Income: 75k+ 29% (66) 71% (163) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_7NET: Which of the following do you use?

Morning Consult
Table EDCHdem5_7NET

Reddit
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 30%  (296) 70%  (704) 1000
Male 4%  (209) 59%  (301) 510
Female 18%  (87) 82%  (403) 490
7-8th Graders 28% (67) 72% (170) 237
9th-10th Graders 32%  (144) 68%  (309) 453
11th-12th Graders 28%  (84) 72%  (213) 297
Completely in-person learning 21% (34) 79% (127) 160
Completely online 31% (137) 69% (310) 448
Mix of in-person and online 34% (124) 66% (244) 368
Male 4%  (209) 59%  (301) 510
Female 18% (87) 82% (403) 490
White (non-hispanic) 29% (149) 71% (361) 510
Hispanic 29% (72) 71% (178) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 27% (35) 73% (95) 130
Other Race 37% (40) 63% (70) 110
4-Region: Northeast 35% (56) 65% (104) 160
4-Region: Midwest 31% (64) 69% (146) 210
4-Region: South 30%  (116) 70%  (274) 390
4-Region: West 25% (59) 75% (181) 240
Income: Under 35k 38% (106) 62% (175) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 29% (113) 1% (277) 390
Income: 75k+ 28% (63) 72% (166) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_8NET

Table EDCHdem5_8NET: Which of the following do you use?

Snapchat
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 67%  (666) 33% (334) 1000
Male 63%  (321) 37%  (189) 510
Female 70%  (345) 30%  (145) 490
7-8th Graders 58% (138) 42% (99) 237
9th-10th Graders 64%  (289) 36%  (164) 453
11th-12th Graders 77% (228) 23% (69) 297
Completely in-person learning 69% (111) 31% (49) 160
Completely online 66%  (296) 34% (151) 448
Mix of in-person and online 66% (244) 34% (124) 368
Male 63%  (321) 37%  (189) 510
Female 70% (345) 30% (145) 490
White (non-hispanic) 65% (333) 35% (177) 510
Hispanic 69% (172) 31% (78) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 74% (96) 26% (34) 130
Other Race 59% (65) 41% (45) 110
4-Region: Northeast 69% (111) 31% (49) 160
4-Region: Midwest 70% (147) 30% (63) 210
4-Region: South 64%  (250) 36%  (140) 390
4-Region: West 66% (159) 34% (81) 240
Income: Under 35k 62% (174) 38% (107) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 67% (261) 33% (129) 390
Income: 75k+ 71% (162) 29% (67) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_9NET: Which of the following do you use?

WhatsApp
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 13% (131) 87% (869) 1000
Male 12% (61) 88% (449 510
Female 4%  (70) 86%  (420) 490
7-8th Graders 17% (41) 83% (195) 237
9th-10th Graders 2%  (53) 88%  (400) 453
11th-12th Graders 2%  (35) 88%  (262) 297
Completely in-person learning 9% (15) 91% (145) 160
Completely online 15% (67) 85% (380) 448
Mix of in-person and online 13% (48) 87% (320) 368
Male 12% (61) 88% (449 510
Female 14% (70) 86% (420) 490
White (non-hispanic) 8% (40) 92% (470) 510
Hispanic 18% (46) 82% (204) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 23% (29) 77% (101) 130
Other Race 15% (16) 85% (94) 110
4-Region: Northeast 19% (30) 81% (130) 160
4-Region: Midwest 8% (18) 92% (192) 210
4-Region: South 14% (55) 86% (335) 390
4-Region: West 12% (28) 88% (212) 240
Income: Under 35k 14% (39) 86% (242) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 13% (52) 87% (338) 390
Income: 75k+ 13% (31) 87% (199) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_10NET

Table EDCHdem5_10NET: Which of the following do you use?

VSCO
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 8%  (80) 92%  (920) 1000
Male 3% (16) 97% (494 510
Female 3%  (64) 87%  (426) 490
7-8th Graders 5% (13) 95% (224) 237
9th-10th Graders 7% (31) 93%  (422) 453
11th-12th Graders 12% (36) 88% (261) 297
Completely in-person learning 12% (19) 88% (141) 160
Completely online 4% (19) 96%  (429) 448
Mix of in-person and online 11% (41) 89% (327) 368
Male 3% (16) 97%  (494) 510
Female 13% (64) 87% (426) 490
White (non-hispanic) 9% (45) 91% (465) 510
Hispanic 7% (16) 93% (234) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 3% (4) 97% (126) 130
Other Race 14% (15) 86% (95) 110
4-Region: Northeast 1% (17) 89% (143) 160
4-Region: Midwest 6% (12) 94% (198) 210
4-Region: South 9% (35) 91% (355) 390
4-Region: West 7% (16) 93% (224) 240
Income: Under 35k 1% (31) 89% (250) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 6% (23) 94% (367) 390
Income: 75k+ 9% (21) 91% (209) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_11NET

Table EDCHdem5_11NET: Which of the following do you use?

YouTube
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 95%  (950) 5% (50) 1000
Male 95%  (487) 5%  (23) 510
Female 95%  (463) 5% (27) 490
7-8th Graders 96%  (226) 4% (11) 237
9th-10th Graders 96%  (433) 4%  (20) 453
11th-12th Graders 95% (281) 5% (16) 297
Completely in-person learning 92% (148) 8% (12) 160
Completely online 96%  (428) 4% (20) 448
Mix of in-person and online 96% (353) 4% (15) 368
Male 95%  (487) 5%  (23) 510
Female 95% (463) 5% (27) 490
White (non-hispanic) 94% (481) 6% (29) 510
Hispanic 95% (238) 5% (12) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 97% (126) 3% (4) 130
Other Race 96% (106) 4% (4) 110
4-Region: Northeast 91% (146) 9% (14) 160
4-Region: Midwest 97%  (204) 3% (6) 210
4-Region: South 94% (368) 6% (22) 390
4-Region: West 96% (231) 4% 9) 240
Income: Under 35k 96% (270) 4% (11) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 95% (370) 5% (20) 390
Income: 75k+ 96% (219) 4% (10) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_12NET

Table EDCHdem5_12NET: Which of the following do you use?

Texting
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 77% (769) 23% (231) 1000
Male 73%  (374) 27%  (136) 510
Female 81%  (395) 19%  (95) 490
7-8th Graders 75% (177) 25% (59) 237
9th-10th Graders 76% (345) 24% (109) 453
11th-12th Graders 79% (235) 21% (62) 297
Completely in-person learning 72% (116) 28% (44) 160
Completely online 75% (335) 25% (112) 448
Mix of in-person and online 84% (309) 16% (59) 368
Male 73%  (374) 27%  (136) 510
Female 81% (395) 19% (95) 490
White (non-hispanic) 80% (410) 20% (100) 510
Hispanic 71% (177) 29% (73) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 70% (90) 30% (40) 130
Other Race 83% (92) 17% (18) 110
4-Region: Northeast 82% (131) 18% (29) 160
4-Region: Midwest 77% (162) 23% (48) 210
4-Region: South 76% (296) 24% (94) 390
4-Region: West 75% (181) 25% (59) 240
Income: Under 35k 87% (245) 13% (36) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 75% (293) 25% (97) 390
Income: 75k+ 71% (164) 29% (66) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_I13NET

Table EDCHdem5_13NET: Which of the following do you use?
Phone calls

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 72% (722) 28% (278) 1000
Male 1% (360) 29%  (150) 510
Female 74%  (362) 26% (128 490
7-8th Graders 68% (162) 32% (75) 237
9th-10th Graders 73% (333) 27% (120) 453
11th-12th Graders 74%  (219) 26%  (78) 297
Completely in-person learning 69% (111) 31% (50) 160
Completely online 72% (322) 28% (126) 448
Mix of in-person and online 76% (281) 24% (87) 368
Male 7% (360) 29%  (150) 510
Female 74% (362) 26% (128) 490
White (non-hispanic) 73% (374) 27% (136) 510
Hispanic 68% (170) 32% (80) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 67% (88) 33% (42) 130
Other Race 83% (91) 17% (19) 110
4-Region: Northeast 71% (114) 29% (46) 160
4-Region: Midwest 71% (150) 29% (60) 210
4-Region: South 76% (296) 24% (94) 390
4-Region: West 67% (162) 33% (78) 240
Income: Under 35k 80% (225) 20% (56) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 69% (269) 31% (121) 390
Income: 75k+ 69% (158) 31% (72) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_14NET

Table EDCHdem5_14NET: Which of the following do you use?
Video calls (e.g. Zoom, Facetime, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 71% (713) 29% (287) 1000
Male 6%  (332) 3%  (178) 510
Female 78%  (382) 2% (108 490
7-8th Graders 69% (163) 31% (73) 237
9th-10th Graders 75% (338) 25% (115) 453
11th-12th Graders 69%  (204) 31% (93) 297
Completely in-person learning 57% (92) 43% (68) 160
Completely online 73% (326) 27% (122) 448
Mix of in-person and online 78% (287) 22% (81) 368
Male 65%  (332) 35%  (178) 510
Female 78% (382) 22% (108) 490
White (non-hispanic) 70% (356) 30% (154) 510
Hispanic 68% (170) 32% (80) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 72% (94) 28% (36) 130
Other Race 84% (93) 16% (17) 110
4-Region: Northeast 79% (126) 21% (34) 160
4-Region: Midwest 67% (140) 33% (70) 210
4-Region: South 1% (277) 29% (113) 390
4-Region: West 71% (171) 29% (69) 240
Income: Under 35k 82% (230) 18% (51) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 64% (251) 36% (139) 390
Income: 75k+ 75% (171) 25% (58) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_15NET

Table EDCHdem5_15NET: Which of the following do you use?
Chat rooms (online)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 14% (141) 86% (859) 1000
Male 2%  (62) 88% (448 510
Female 6%  (79) 84%  (411) 490
7-8th Graders 7% (17) 93% (219) 237
9th-10th Graders 18%  (82) 82% (371 453
11th-12th Graders 13%  (40) 87%  (257) 297
Completely in-person learning 14% (23) 86% (137) 160
Completely online 13% (59) 87% (388) 448
Mix of in-person and online 16% (59) 84% (309) 368
Male 2%  (62) 88%  (448) 510
Female 16% (79) 84% (411) 490
White (non-hispanic) 14% (71) 86% (439) 510
Hispanic 13% (32) 87% (218) 250
Black (non-hispanic) 17% (22) 83% (108) 130
Other Race 15% (16) 85% (94) 110
4-Region: Northeast 15% (24) 85% (136) 160
4-Region: Midwest 13% (27) 87% (183) 210
4-Region: South 6%  (62) 84%  (328) 390
4-Region: West 12% (29) 88% (211) 240
Income: Under 35k 21% (59) 79% (222) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 14% (56) 86% (333) 390
Income: 75k+ 8% (18) 92% (212) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_16NET

Table EDCHdem5_16NET: Which of the following do you use?

Other, please specify
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 2% (20) 98% (980) 1000
Male 2% (11) 98%  (499) 510
Female 2% (9) 98%  (481) 490
7-8th Graders 3% (8) 97% (229) 237
9th-10th Graders 2% (10) 98% (443) 453
11th-12th Graders 1% (2) 9%  (294) 297
Completely in-person learning 5% 9) 95% (152) 160
Completely online 1% (3) 9%  (445) 448
Mix of in-person and online 2% (6) 98% (361) 368
Male 2% (11) 98%  (499) 510
Female 2% 9) 98% (481) 490
White (non-hispanic) 3% (14) 97%  (496) 510
Hispanic 2% (5) 98% (245) 250
Black (non-hispanic) — (0) 100% (130) 130
Other Race 1% (1) 99% (109) 110
4-Region: Northeast — (0) 100% (160) 160
4-Region: Midwest 5% (11) 95% (199) 210
4-Region: South 2% (9) 98% (381) 390
4-Region: West — (0) 100% (240) 240
Income: Under 35k 2% (7) 98% (275) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 2% (9) 98% (381) 390
Income: 75k+ 2% (4) 98% (225) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem5_17NET

Table EDCHdem5_17NET: Which of the following do you use?

None of the above
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 1% (7) 99% (993) 1000
Male 1% (3) 99%  (507) 510
Female 1% (4) 99%  (486) 490
7-8th Graders 1% (3) 99% (233) 237
9th-10th Graders 1% (3) 99% (450) 453
11th-12th Graders — (1) 100%  (296) 297
Completely in-person learning — (1) 100% (160) 160
Completely online 1% (6) 9%  (442) 448
Mix of in-person and online — (0) 100% (367) 368
Male 1% (3) 9%  (507) 510
Female 1% (4) 99% (486) 490
White (non-hispanic) 1% (6) 99% (504) 510
Hispanic 1% (1) 99% (249) 250
Black (non-hispanic) — (0) 100% (130) 130
Other Race — (0) 100% (110) 110
4-Region: Northeast 2% (3) 98% (157) 160
4-Region: Midwest — (0) 100% (210) 210
4-Region: South 1% (3) 99% (387) 390
4-Region: West — (1) 100% (239) 240
Income: Under 35k — (1) 100% (280) 281
Income: Under 50k—75k 1% (3) 99% (386) 390
Income: 75k+ — (1) 100% (229) 229

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_1NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

Facebook
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 18% (62) 82% (283) 345
Male 20%  (33) 80%  (128) 161
Female 16%  (29) 84%  (155) 184
7-8th Graders 15% 9) 85% (51) 61
9th-10th Graders 15% (21) 85% (118) 140
11th-12th Graders 7%  (24) 8%  (12) 135
Completely in-person learning 24% (17) 76% (56) 74
Completely online 15% (22) 85% (125) 147
Mix of in-person and online 17% (21) 83% (100) 121
Male 20%  (33) 80%  (128) 161
Female 16% (29) 84% (155) 184
White (non-hispanic) 19% (36) 81% (154) 191
Hispanic 1% 9) 89% (72) 81
4-Region: Northeast 14% (8) 86% (47) 55
4-Region: Midwest 28% (24) 72% (62) 86
4-Region: South 14% (18) 86% (111) 129
4-Region: West 16% (12) 84% (63) 75
Income: Under 35k 9% (8) 91% (79) 86
Income: Under 50k—75k 20% (31) 80% (123) 154
Income: 75k—+ 18% (13) 82% (62) 75

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_2NET

Table EDCHdem6_2NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

Instagram
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 52% (398) 48% (361) 759
Male 51% (180 49%  (172) 352
Female 53%  (218) 7% (189) 407
7-8th Graders 45% (72) 55% (88) 160
9th-10th Graders 51% (173) 49% (168) 341
11th-12th Graders 60% (147) 40% (99) 246
Completely in-person learning 54% (60) 46% (51) 11
Completely online 56% (198) 44% (153) 352
Mix of in-person and online 48% (136) 52% (145) 281
Male 51%  (180) 49%  (172) 352
Female 53% (218) 47% (189) 407
White (non-hispanic) 49% (183) 51% (187) 370
Hispanic 56% (116) 44% (91) 207
Black (non-hispanic) 59% (57) 1% (40) 96
Other Race 49% (42) 51% (43) 85
4-Region: Northeast 50% (62) 50% (61) 123
4-Region: Midwest 42% (63) 58% (85) 148
4-Region: South 50% (142) 50% (141) 283
4-Region: West 64% (131) 36% (73) 204
Income: Under 35k 51% (111) 49% (104) 215
Income: Under 50k—75k 56% (165) 44% (128) 293
Income: 75k+ 47% (83) 53% (93) 176

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_3NET

Table EDCHdem6_3NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

Twitter
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 14% (52) 86% (317) 369
Male 20% (40 80%  (160) 201
Female 7% (12) 93%  (157) 169
7-8th Graders — (0) 100% (69) 69
9th-10th Graders 7% (29) 83%  (138) 167
11th-12th Graders 15% (19) 8%  (109) 128
Completely in-person learning 24% (13) 76% (41) 54
Completely online 12% (22) 88% (163) 185
Mix of in-person and online 14% (17) 86% (104) 121
Male 20%  (40) 80%  (160) 201
Female 7% (12) 93% (157) 169
White (non-hispanic) 15% (26) 85% (143) 168
Hispanic 16% (17) 84% (91) 108
Black (non-hispanic) 16% (8) 84% (42) 50
4-Region: Northeast 14% (8) 86% (50) 59
4-Region: Midwest 21% (14) 79% (52) 66
4-Region: South 12% (20) 88% (137) 157
4-Region: West 12% (10) 88% (77) 87
Income: Under 35k 9% (10) 91% (102) 112
Income: Under 50k—75k 14% (20) 86% (121) 142
Income: 75k+ 17% (16) 83% (77) 93

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_4NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

Tumblr
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 14% 9) 86% (51) 59

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_5NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

TikTok
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 73% (482) 27% (182) 664
Male 70%  (206) 30%  (89) 295
Female 75%  (276) 25%  (93) 369
7-8th Graders 76% (114) 24% (36) 150
9th-10th Graders 7%  (216) 29%  (88) 303
11th-12th Graders 73% (150) 27% (57) 206
Completely in-person learning 75% (69) 25% (23) 92
Completely online 76% (221) 24% (70) 291
Mix of in-person and online 67% (180) 33% (87) 267
Male 70%  (206) 30%  (89) 295
Female 75% (276) 25% (93) 369
White (non-hispanic) 75% (239) 25% (79) 318
Hispanic 72% (131) 28% (50) 181
Black (non-hispanic) 69% (67) 31% (31) 97
Other Race 67% (45) 33% (22) 67
4-Region: Northeast 62% (73) 38% (44) 17
4-Region: Midwest 71% (96) 29% (39) 135
4-Region: South 77% (196) 23% (59) 255
4-Region: West 74% (116) 26% (40) 157
Income: Under 35k 72% (132) 28% (52) 184
Income: Under 50k—75k 75% (198) 25% (67) 265
Income: 75k+ 71% (111) 29% (45) 157

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_6NET

Table EDCHdem6_6NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

Twitch
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 15% (50) 85% (275) 324
Male 18%  (43) 82%  (191) 234
Female 7% (6) 93%  (84) 90
7-8th Graders 19% (15) 81% (65) 80
9th-10th Graders 14% (21) 86% (124) 145
11th-12th Graders 15% (14) 85% (79) 93
Completely online 20% (30) 80% (120) 150
Mix of in-person and online 13% (16) 87% (108) 124
Male 18%  (43) 82%  (191) 234
Female 7% (6) 93%  (84) 90
White (non-hispanic) 17% (29) 83% (143) 173
Hispanic 11% 9) 89% (75) 85
4-Region: Midwest 19% (13) 81% (59) 73
4-Region: South 16% (23) 84% (115) 138
4-Region: West 12% 9) 88% (66) 75
Income: Under 35k 15% (16) 85% (88) 104
Income: Under 50k—75k 13% (17) 87% (109) 126
Income: 75k-+ 19% (13) 81%  (54) 66

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_7NET

Table EDCHdem6_7NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

Reddit
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 18% (53) 82% (243) 296
Male 2% (47) 78%  (162) 209
Female 7% (6) 93% (81) 87
7-8th Graders 13% 9) 87% (58) 67
9th-10th Graders 23% (33) 77% (111) 144
11th-12th Graders 12% (10) 88% (74) 84
Completely online 14% (19) 86% (118) 137
Mix of in-person and online 18% (23) 82% (101) 124
Male 2%  (47) 78%  (162) 209
Female 7% (6) 93% (81) 87
White (non-hispanic) 18% (26) 82% (123) 149
Hispanic 22% (16) 78% (56) 72
4-Region: Northeast 14% (8) 86% (49) 56
4-Region: Midwest 19% (12) 81% (52) 64
4-Region: South 23% (27) 77% (89) 116
4-Region: West 10% (6) 90% (53) 59
Income: Under 35k 19% (21) 81% (85) 106
Income: Under 50k—75k 19% (22) 81% (91) 13
Income: 75k-+ 15% (9) 8%  (54) 63

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_8NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

Snapchat
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 59% (392) 41% (274) 666
Male 56% (180 4%  (141) 321
Female 62%  (212) 38%  (133) 345
7-8th Graders 40% (56) 60% (82) 138
9th-10th Graders 64%  (183) 36%  (105) 289
11th-12th Graders 6% (149 35%  (79) 228
Completely in-person learning 73% (81) 27% (30) 111
Completely online 51% (150) 49% (146) 296
Mix of in-person and online 61% (148) 39% (96) 244
Male 56%  (180) 44%  (141) 321
Female 62% (212) 38% (133) 345
White (non-hispanic) 68%  (227) 32%  (106) 333
Hispanic 53% (91) 47% (81) 172
Black (non-hispanic) 47% (46) 53% (51) 96
Other Race 45% (29) 55% (36) 65
4-Region: Northeast 60% (67) 40% (44) 111
4-Region: Midwest 74% (108) 26% (38) 147
4-Region: South 51% (128) 49% (122) 250
4-Region: West 56% (89) 44% (70) 159
Income: Under 35k 59% (103) 41% (71) 174
Income: Under 50k—75k 64% (167) 36% (94) 261
Income: 75k+ 51% (83) 49% (79) 162

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

138


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2102106, February, 2021

Table EDCHdem6_9NET

Table EDCHdem6_9NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

WhatsApp
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 17% (22) 83% (108) 131
Male 12% (7) 88%  (54) 61
Female 22% (15) 78%  (54) 70
9th-10th Graders 20% (11) 80% (43) 53
Completely online 20% (13) 80% (54) 67
Male 12% (7) 88% (54) 61
Female 22% (15) 78% (54) 70
4-Region: South 10% (5) 90% (49) 55
Income: Under 50k—75k 20% (10) 80% (41) 52

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

139


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table EDCHdem6_IONET

Table EDCHdem6_10NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

VSCO

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 1% (1) 99% (79) 80
Female 2% (1) 98% (63) 64
Female 2% (1) 98% (63) 64

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_11NET

Table EDCHdem6_11NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

YouTube
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 68% (645) 32% (305) 950
Male 81%  (393) 19%  (94) 487
Female 54%  (252) 46%  (211) 463
7-8th Graders 84% (191) 16% (35) 226
9th-10th Graders 66%  (285) 34%  (148) 433
11th-12th Graders 58%  (162) ©2%  (19) 281
Completely in-person learning 66% (97) 34% (51) 148
Completely online 68%  (290) 32% (138) 428
Mix of in-person and online 68% (240) 32% (112) 353
Male 81%  (393) 19%  (94) 487
Female 54% (252) 46% (211) 463
White (non-hispanic) 65% (312) 35% (168) 481
Hispanic 69% (163) 31% (74) 238
Black (non-hispanic) 72% (90) 28% (36) 126
Other Race 75% (79) 25% (26) 106
4-Region: Northeast 62% (90) 38% (56) 146
4-Region: Midwest 72% (147) 28% (57) 204
4-Region: South 72% (267) 28% (102) 368
4-Region: West 61% (141) 39% (90) 231
Income: Under 35k 68% (183) 32% (87) 270
Income: Under 50k—75k 69% (253) 31% (116) 370
Income: 75k+ 67% (148) 33% (71) 219

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_12NET

Table EDCHdem6_12NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

Texting
Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 34% (264) 66% (505) 769
Male 30%  (113) 70%  (261) 374
Female 38%  (152) 62%  (243) 395
7-8th Graders 42% (74) 58% (104) 177
9th-10th Graders 36% (124) 64% (221) 345
11th-12th Graders 28% (66) 72% (170) 235
Completely in-person learning 1% (47) 59% (69) 116
Completely online 29% (96) 1% (239) 335
Mix of in-person and online 39% (121) 61% (188) 309
Male 30%  (113) 70%  (261) 374
Female 38% (152) 62% (243) 395
White (non-hispanic) 38% (154) 62% (256) 410
Hispanic 27% (48) 73% (128) 177
Black (non-hispanic) 30% (27) 70% (63) 90
Other Race 38% (34) 62% (57) 92
4-Region: Northeast 30% (40) 70% (91) 131
4-Region: Midwest 28% (46) 72% (116) 162
4-Region: South 37%  (110) 63%  (186) 296
4-Region: West 38% (69) 62% (112) 181
Income: Under 35k 40% (97) 60% (148) 245
Income: Under 50k—75k 29% (86) 71% (206) 293
Income: 75k+ 31% (51) 69% (113) 164

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_13NET

Table EDCHdem6_13NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.
Phone calls

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 12% (88) 88% (634) 722
Male 15%  (53) 85%  (308) 360
Female 0% (35) 90%  (326) 362
7-8th Graders 19% (31) 81% (131) 162
9th-10th Graders 0%  (34) 90%  (298) 333
11th-12th Graders 10% (23) 90% (196) 219
Completely in-person learning 13% (14) 87% (97) 11
Completely online 10% (32) 920%  (290) 322
Mix of in-person and online 14% (39) 86% (242) 281
Male 15%  (53) 85%  (308) 360
Female 10% (35) 90% (326) 362
White (non-hispanic) 13% (49) 87% (325) 374
Hispanic 7% (12) 93% (157) 170
Black (non-hispanic) 14% (13) 86% (75) 88
Other Race 16% (14) 84% (77) 91
4-Region: Northeast 5% (5) 95% (109) 114
4-Region: Midwest 15% (22) 85% (128) 150
4-Region: South 16% (47) 84% (249) 296
4-Region: West 8% (13) 92% (149) 162
Income: Under 35k 12% (26) 88% (198) 225
Income: Under 50k—75k 14% (38) 86% (230) 269
Income: 75k+ 9% (14) 91% (144) 158

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem6_14NET

Table EDCHdem6_14NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.
Video calls (e.g. Zoom, Facetime, etc.)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 28% (197) 72% (517) 713
Male 19%  (62) 81%  (269) 332
Female 35%  (134) 65% (247 382
7-8th Graders 29% (47) 71% (117) 163
9th-10th Graders 29%  (99) 71% (240 338
11th-12th Graders 2%  (47) 77%  (157) 204
Completely in-person learning 23% (21) 77% (71) 92
Completely online 30% (98) 70% (228) 326
Mix of in-person and online 26% (75) 74% (211) 287
Male 19%  (62) 81%  (269) 332
Female 35% (134) 65% (247) 382
White (non-hispanic) 24% (84) 76% (272) 356
Hispanic 30% (51) 70% (120) 170
Black (non-hispanic) 29% (28) 71% (66) 94
Other Race 37% (34) 63% (59) 93
4-Region: Northeast 37% (46) 63% (79) 126
4-Region: Midwest 20% (28) 80% (112) 140
4-Region: South 27% (74) 73% (202) 277
4-Region: West 28% (48) 72% (123) 171
Income: Under 35k 29% (68) 71% (163) 230
Income: Under 50k—75k 20% (50) 80% (201) 251
Income: 75k+ 32% (56) 68% (116) 171

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

144


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2102106, February, 2021
Table EDCHdem6_15NET

Table EDCHdem6_15NET: Which 3 of the following do you use MOST OFTEN? Select up to 3 options.

Chat rooms (online)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teens 13% (18) 87% (123) 141
Male 15% (9) 8%  (53) 62
Female 1% (8) 89% (70) 79
9th-10th Graders 13% (11) 87% (71) 82
Completely online 25% (15) 75% (44) 59
Mix of in-person and online 4% (2) 96% (56) 59
Male 15% 9) 85% (53) 62
Female 1% (8) 89%  (70) 79
White (non-hispanic) 12% 9) 88% (63) 71
4-Region: South 10% (6) 90% (55) 62
Income: Under 35k 8% (5) 92% (54) 59
Income: Under 50k—75k 21% (12) 79% (44) 56

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem7
Table EDCHdem?7: Which school type are you enrolled in?

Public Public Public

Charter Private District District

School Private School - School - School -

(often called School - Non- Inside your Outside of Other,
’Charter Home Religious, religious, school your school please
Demographic School’) School Parochial Secular district district specify Total N

Teens 6% (61) 1% (106) 5% (50) 3% (28) 63% (630) 9% (88) 3% (30) 993
Male 5% (23) 1% (58) 6% (30) 3% (16) 64% (324) 7% (36) 4% (18) 506
Female 8% (37) 10% (48) 4% (20) 3% (13) 63% (306) 1% (51) 2% (12) 487
7-8th Graders 8% (18) 1% (26) 5% (12) 2% (6) 62% (147) 7% (16) 5% (12) 237
9th-10th Graders 6% (27) 13% (57) 5% (21) 3% (14) 63% (286) 8% (36) 3% (12) 453
11th-12th Graders 5% (16) 8% (23) 6% (17) 3% (9) 65% (194) 1% (32) 2% (6) 297
Completely in-person learning 5% (8) 9% (15) 14% (23) 6% (9) 56% (90) 10% (16) —  (0) 160
Completely online 8% (36) 13% (60) 2% (8) 3% (12) 58% (259) 10% (45) 5% (24) 445
Mix of in-person and online 5% (17) 5% (18) 5% (18) 2% (7) 76% (278) 7% (25) 1% (2) 366
Male 5% (23) 1% (58) 6% (30) 3% (16) 64% (324) 7% (36) 4% (18) 506
Female 8% (37) 10% (48) 4% (20) 3% (13) 63% (306) 1% (51) 2% (12) 487
White (non-hispanic) 3% (15) 15% (76) 6% (31) 3% (16) 64% (325) 6% (30) 3% (15) 507
Hispanic 13% (32) 6% (15) 3%  (8) 3% (7) 59% (147) 1% (28) 4% (1) 249
Black (non-hispanic) 6% (8) 9% (1) 5% (7) 3% (4) 61% (78) 14% (18) 2% (3) 128
Other Race 5% (6) 4% (4) 4%  (5) 1% (1) 73% (80) 1% (12) 1% (1) 110
4-Region: Northeast 2% (4) 9% (14) 4%  (6) 3% (5) 72% (115) 9% (15) 1% (2) 160
4-Region: Midwest 5%  (9) 13% (28) 10% (21) 1% (2) 58% (121) 9% (20) 4%  (8) 209
4-Region: South 8% (30) 12% (46) 4% (17) 4% (14) 59% (229) 9% (34) 4% (15) 386
4-Region: West 7% (17) 8% (18) 3%  (6) 3% (7) 69% (166) 8% (19) 2% (5) 239
Income: Under 35k 7% (20) 7% (21) 5% (13) 4% (1) 70% (195) 7% (18) 1%  (3) 280
Income: Under 50k—75k 6% (22) 14% (55) 6% (24) 3% (10) 58% (224) 1% (41) 2% (9) 385
Income: 75k+ 4% (10) 7% (15) 4% (10) 3% (7) 70% (159) 7% (17) 4% (10) 228

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdemS8

Table EDCHdem8: Which school type, if any, are you enrolled in?

None at the
moment, but
I plan to None, I don’t
enroll in plan on
Community  Private4year  Public/State school next enrolling in Other, please
Demographic college college 4 year college year school specify Total N
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Teens 1000 100%
demGender Male 510 51%

Female 490 49%
N 1000
EDCHxdem1 7-8th Graders 237 24%
9th-10th Graders 453 45%
11th-12th Graders 297 30%
N 987
EDCH5 Completely in-person learning 160 16%
Completely online 448 45%
Mix of in-person and online 368 37%
Don’t know 24 2%
N 1000
Male 510 51%
Female 490 49%
N 1000
xdemRace4 White (non-hispanic) 510 51%
Hispanic 250 25%
Black (non-hispanic) 130 13%
Other Race 110 1%
N 1000
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 160 16%
4-Region: Midwest 210 21%
4-Region: South 390 39%
4-Region: West 240 24%
N 1000
newlnc 281 28%
Income: Under 50k—75k 390 39%
229 23%
N 900

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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